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Global
Network

Europe
—— Companies ——
35

—— Employees ——

16,688

Asia
—— Companies ——
74

—— Employees —

50,099

As of 31 March 2019

DENSO Philosophy

The “DENSO Philosophy” guides our
corporate actions, ensuring that we will
continue to be a corporation that is trusted
by people around the world.

Contributing to a better world by creating
value together with a vision for the future

Our Management Principles

@ Customer satisfaction through quality
products and services

@ Cilobal growth through anticipation of
change

9 Environmental preservation and
harmony with society

@ Corporate vitality respect for individuality

Our Individual Spirit

ﬂ To be creative in thought and steady in
action

@ To be cooperative and pioneering

@ To be trustworthy by improving ourselves

®

Including DENSO CORPORATION

—— Employees ——

—— Companies ——

—— Employees —

DENSO uses its global network
of research, production and
sales sites to supply products to our efforts to minimize our
customers throughout the world. environmental footprint.

North America
— Companies ——
26

—— Employees —

25,126

Others

6

3,309

As a global manufacturer of automotive parts, DENSO is
expanding its business operations around the world. Our DENSO
employees are working in many countries and regions and working
to supply products that meet the needs of customers worldwide.

DENSO supplies a wide range of products and
systems as a Tier 1* supplier trusted by the
world's automobile manufacturers.

*Tier 1: A primary supplier that supplies products directly to an
automobile manufacturer.

DENSO's automotive parts are used in vehicles
worldwide.

DENSO puts great effort into the training of the
skilled workers who bring our technology to life
in our products.

Innovation at DENSO is driven by our passion for
development.

We are helping to build a
sustainable society through

As of 31 March 2019
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Ignition Coil

What is Ignition Coil?

Ignition coil provides high voltage required for spark plug to generate spark to ignite the air-fuel
mixture in the combustion chamber.

To achieve effective combustion in your car engine, consistent high-energy ignition output and
accurate ignition timing is required through a high quality ignition coil. Effective combustion will
improve your car performance and fuel efficiency.




Breakdown
of a Ignition Caoll

A primary coil converting

|gniter ’ electrical energy into magnetic

energy

Center Core » Acts as a magnetic circuit to

accumulate magnetic energy

. A secondary coil transforming
CO| | ‘ magnetic flux variations
(electrical energy) into high voltage

Delivers high
voltages directly

to spark plug With the battery as the power source, the

spark plug converts the electrode energy that
comes through the ignition coil and distributes

PI ug » into a spark which ignites the fuel/air mixture.

In other words, without ignition coil and spark
plug, the engine will not run.



Replacement

£| Failure Symptoms for Ignition Coil

1 Difficult Start-up

2 Acceleration Not
\\ Smooth (( S

“Check Engine”
Light Is On

The Necessity to Change all 4 Ignition Coils

Coil is made with similar lifespan. When one fails, the others might fail in the near future. Similar to changing all
batteries at a device, changing only one battery might not improve the capability of the device. It is recommended
to change all 4 ignition coils at one time.

The Necessity to Check Spark Plug after Changing Ignition Coil

A Broken Coil may damage spark plug.

Broken coil may result in advanced ignition
timing or delayed ignition timing.

~

Advanced Ignition Timing

When the ignition timing is advanced, it may cause overheating of
the spark plug. This results in decrease of engine horsepower, and
speed may drop when running continuously at high speeds, driving
for a long time uphill, or pulling too great a load. )

Delayed Ignition Timing A

When the ignition timing is delayed, it may cause carbon fouling
on spark plug. This results in worsening of engine startability and
“misses” at low speeds. If not corrected, the engine may die often and
have poor acceleration. It is recommended to check functionality of

spark plug. J




DENSO Advantage

] tighlyReliable:

By utilizing DENSO Knowledge and top grade materials, DENSO creates a highly reliable coil with outstanding
quality that suppresses noise, reduces misfires, and a long-life span in high temperature operation.

Our duarability test has shown that DENSO coil can last the longest* among competitors in the market. This
will give you peace of mind when driving with DENSO Ignition Coil.

*based on test conditions below

Lifespan / Durability

Index Test Conditions:
100 - Thermal Shock Test
80 - Lifespan: Low temperature < high
temperature to check crack in the
60 - case or filing epoxy of the Resin.
40 - This is the main failure mode, which
lead to the failure in which burn-out
20 - and short circuit.
: | H T e
DENSO Brand A Brand B Brand C Brand D
High Performance:
With DENSO Knowledge, we are able to create our coil with faster response time and higher output. This
means that DENSO Ignition Coil can give more power during accelerating run and climbing run.
100 -
95 - Test Conditions:
90 - Based on second generated voltage
at room temperature.
85 -
80 -
75 = ' ' 1 1

DENSO Brand A Brand B Brand C Brand D

Fuel Saving:

The accurate ignition timing from DENSO Ignition Coil could optimize your fuel consumption, helping you
to save more cost in the long run.



Risk of Imitation
Coil

The Danger of using Imitations

Due to poor quality of materials used in imitation
parts, the insulation parts for the imitation coil

would deteriorate faster than DENSO Genuine
Ignition Coil. This might | ) k in housing
and the epoxy, as shown in the ure.

.

o
wed % R T
P s

Fatal crack in housing, Fatal crack in the epoxy,
causes complete failure causes internal shorting

These two failure modes will lead to burn-out and short circuit.

By using DENSO Genuine Ignition Coil, you can be

assured of the best quality for your car.
Q



Notes



n
L
-
—
L
|
>
&

Ignition Coil

ENGINE PHOTOS
CAR MODEL MODEL CODE MODEL YEAR TYPE CARMAKER P/N DENSO P/N PAGE NO.

HONDA

ACCORD

ACCORD

ACCORD

ACCORD

ACCORD

ACCORD

aTy

CIvIC

CIvIC

CIvIC

CROSSTOUR

CR-V

CR-V

CR-V

CR-V

CR-V

FR-V

HR-V

LEGEND

ODYSSEY

ODYSSEY

ODYSSEY

ODYSSEY

STEPWGN

STREAM

2006

2006

2008

2012

2013

2013

2006

2006

2006

2012

2013

2006

2006

2008

2012

2013

2006

2012

2013

2006

2008

2013

2013

2006

2006

R18A

R18A

R20A

R207Z

K24W

J35Y

R18A

R18A

R18A

R20Z

J35Y

R18A

R18A

R20A

R20Z

K24W

R18A

R20Z

J35Y

R18A

R20A

K24W

J35Y

R18A

R18A

30520-RNA-AO01

30520-RRA-007

30520-R40-007

30520-R1A-A01

30520-5A2-A01

30520-5G0-A01

30520-RNA-AO01

30520-RNA-A01

30520-RRA-007

30520-R1A-A01

30520-5G0-A01

30520-RNA-A01

30520-RRA-007

30520-R40-007

30520-R1A-A01

30520-5A2-A01

30520-RNA-AO01

30520-R1A-A01

30520-5G0-A01

30520-RRA-007

30520-R40-007

30520-5A2-A01

30520-5G0-A01

30520-RNA-A01

30520-RNA-AO01

099700-1010

099700-1150

099700-1470

099700-1810

099700-2120

099700-2130

099700-1010

099700-1010

099700-1150

099700-1810

099700-2130

099700-1010

099700-1150

099700-1470

099700-1810

099700-2120

099700-1010

099700-1810

099700-2130

099700-1150

099700-1470

099700-2120

099700-2130

099700-1010

099700-1010

30

30

31

31

32

32

30

30

30

31

32

30

30

31

31

32

30

31

32

30

31

32

32

30

30

9  All data accurate at time of printing.



LEXUS

CT200H

CT200H

ES2##/350/300H

ES2#+#/350/300H

ES2##/350/300H

ES250/350/300H

ES250/350/300H

ES300

ES300/330

ES350/300H

GS

GS

GS

GS

GS

GS

GS

GS

GS

GS

GSF

GS2##/350/450H

GS2##/350/450H

GS2##/350/450H

GS2##/350/450H

ZWA10

ZWA10

#V6#

ASV60

ASV61

ASV60

AVVE0

MCV30

MCV30

AVV60

#L1#

#L1#

AWL10

GRL10, GRL15

GRL™M

GRL16

GRS19#, URS19%#,
UZS1

GRS19#, URS19%#,
UZs1

GWL10

GRS19#, URS19%#,
UZS1

URL10

GRL10

GRLT

GRL15

GWL10

2010

2010-2013

2012

2012-2015

2015

2012

2012

2001-2004

2001

2012-2015

2012

2014

2013-2015

2012-2013

2012

2015

2006

2010

2012-2015

2005

2015

2011-2013

2012

201

2012-2015

5ZRFXE

2ZRFXE

2ARFE /
2ARFXE

2ARFE/
2ARFXE

6ARFSE

2ARFE

2ARFXE

TMZFE

TMZFE

2ARFXE

2GR-FSE /
2GR-FXE /
4GR-FSE

2AR-FSE

2ARFSE

2GRFSE

4GRFSE

2GRFKS

2GR-FSE

3GR-FE/
3GR-FSE

2GRFXE

3UZ-FE

2URGSE

2GRFSE

4GRFSE

2GRFSE

2GRFXE

Ignition Coll

ENGINE PHOTOS
CAR MODEL MODEL CODE MODEL YEAR TYPE CARMAKER P/N DENSO P/N PAGE NO.

90919-02258

90919-02258

90919-C2004

90919-02256

90919-02256 / 90919-C2004

90919-02256

90919-02256

90919-02234

90919-02234

90919-02256

90919-C2004

90919-C2004

90919-02256

90919-02256

90919-02256

90919-02256

90919-C2004

90919-C2004

90919-02256

90919-02259

90919-02260

90919-02256

90919-02256

90919-02256

90919-02256

099700-2500

099700-2500

099700-2510

099700-2510

099700-2510

099700-2510

099700-2510

099700-2430

099700-2430

099700-2510

099700-2510

099700-2510

099700-2510

099700-2510

099700-2510

099700-2510

099700-2510

099700-2510

099700-2510

099700-2520

099700-2530

099700-2510

099700-2510

099700-2510

099700-2510

ES5

35

44

41

42

40

40

33

33

41

44

45

41

41

40

42

44

44

41

46

49

40

40

40

41

All data accurate at time of printing.
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Ignition Coil

LEXUS

GS250/350/450H

GS250/350/450H

GS250/350/450H

GS250/350/450H

GS30/35/43/460

GS30/35/43/460

GS30/35/43/460

GS30/35/43/460

GS30/35/43/460

GS300

GS350

GS430

GS450H

GS450H

GS460

GX400/460

GX460

GX460

GX470

HS250H

HS250H

ISF

IS2###3###

|S2H#H# 3H#H##

IS2###3###

GRL10

GRLM

GRL15

GWL10

GRS19#

GRS190

GRS190

GRS191, GRS196

UZS190

GRS195

GRS19#

UZS190

GWS191

GWS191

GRS190

URJ150

URJ15#

URJI50

UZJ120

ANF10

ANF10

USE20

AVE30

GSE30, GSE35

GSE31, GSE36,
GSE3?

2011-2013

2012

2011-2013

2012

2005-2007

2005-2007

2005-2007

2006-2007

2005-2007

2005

2006-2007

2005

2006-2007

2006-2007

2005

2009-2013

2010

2009-2013

2002

2009

2009

2007-2010

2013

2013

2013-2015

2GRFSE

4GRFSE

2GRFSE

2GRFXE

3GRFSE

3GRFE

3GRFE /
3GRFSE

2GRFSE

3UZFE

3GRFSE

2GRFSE

3UZFE

2GRFSE

2GRFSE

3GRFSE

TURFE

TUR-FE

TURFE

2UZFE

2AZFXE

2AZFXE

2URGSE

2ARFSE

4GRFSE

2GRFSE

90919-02256

90919-02256

90919-02256

90919-02256

90919-02250

90919-02250

90919-02256

90919-02250 / 90919-02256

90919-02249

90919-02250

90919-02250

90919-02249

90919-02250

90919-02256

90919-02250

90919-02256 / 90919-A2005

90919-C2004

90919-02256 / 90919-A2005

90919-02249

90919-02244

90919-02266

90919-02248 / 90919-02260

90919-02256

90919-02256

90919-02256

099700-2510

099700-2510

099700-2510

099700-2510

099700-2510

099700-2510

099700-2510

099700-2510

099700-2520

099700-2510

099700-2510

099700-2520

099700-2510

099700-2510

099700-2510

099700-2510

099700-2510

099700-2510

099700-2520

099700-2560

099700-2560

099700-2530

099700-2510

099700-2510

099700-2510

ENGINE PHOTOS
CAR MODEL MODEL CODE MODEL YEAR TYPE CARMAKER P/N DENSO P/N PAGE NO.

40

41

40

41

38

38

40

39

46

38

38

46

38

40

38

43

44

43

46

56

58

47

41

41

41

11 = All data accurate at time of printing.



LEXUS

IS2###/300H

IS2###/300H

1S250

1S250/220D

1S250/220D/F

1S250/220D/F

1S250/300

1S250/300

1S250/350

1S250/350

1S250/350/2##D

1S250/350/2##D

1S250C

1S250C

1S250C/300C

1S250C/300C

1S250C/350C

1S250C/350C

IS300

I1S300C

IS350

I1S350C

LC500/500H

LS430

LS430/460/460L/
600H/ 600HL

AVE30

GSE30

GSE20, GSE25

GSE20

ALE2#, GSE2#,
USE2#

ALE2#, GSE2#,
USE2#

GSE20

GSE22

GSE20, GSE25

GSE21, GSE26

GSE20

GSE21

GSE2#

GSE20

GSE20

GSE22

GSE20

GSE21

GSE22

GSE22

GSE21

GSE21

URZ100

UCF30

#EL#

2013-2015 2ARFSE
2013 4GRFSE
2005-2008 4GRFSE
2005-2008 4GRFSE
2005 4GR-FSE
2007 2UR-GSE
2010 4GRFSE
2006-2010 3GRFE
2005-2010 4GRFSE
2005-2010 2GRFSE
2005-2010 4GRFSE
2010 2GRFSE
2009 4GR-FSE
2009 4GRFSE
2010 4GRFSE
2009 3GRFE
2009 4GRFSE
2009 2GRFSE
2006-2008 3GRFE
2009 3GRFE
2005-2008 2GRFSE
2009 2GRFSE
2017- 2URGSE
2000-2003 3UZFE
2007 2UR-FSE

Ignition Coll

ENGINE PHOTOS
CAR MODEL MODEL CODE MODEL YEAR TYPE CARMAKER P/N DENSO P/N PAGE NO.

90919-02256

90919-02256

90919-02250 / 90919-02256

90919-02250 / 90919-02256

90919-C2004

90919-02260

90919-02256

90919-02250 / 90919-02256

90919-02250 / 90919-02256

90919-02250 / 90919-02256

90919-02250 / 90919-02256

90919-02256

90919-C2004

90919-02250 / 90919-02256

90919-02256

90919-02250 / 90919-02256

90919-02250 / 90919-02256

90919-02250 / 90919-02256

90919-02250 / 90919-02256

90919-02250 / 90919-02256

90919-02250 / 90919-02256

90919-02250 / 90919-02256

90919-02260

90919-02249

90919-C2004

099700-2510

099700-2510

099700-2510

099700-2510

099700-2510

099700-2530

099700-2510

099700-2510

099700-2510

099700-2510

099700-2510

099700-2510

099700-2510

099700-2510

099700-2510

099700-2510

099700-2510

099700-2510

099700-2510

099700-2510

099700-2510

099700-2510

099700-2530

099700-2520

099700-2510

41

41

38

38

44

49

40

39

39

39

39

40

44

39

40

39

BY)

39

39

39

39

39

49

46

44

All data accurate at time of printing.
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Ignition Coil

"2]
:
O
T LEXUS
Ul LS430/460/460L/ TUR-FE /
; 00/ BO0HL #FL# 2008 hypagled 90919-C2004  099700-2510 44
[aa) LS430/460/460L/ i i
E00H/ E00HL #F3# 2000 3UZ-FE 90919-02259  099700-2520 46
LS460/460L USF40, USF41 2006-2009 TURFE 90919-02250 / 90919-02256  099700-2510 39
USF40, USF41, i i ) )
LS460/460L USF4s UsFag  2006-2010 TURFSE 90919-02250 / 90919-02256  099700-2510 39
USF40, USF41, : : : _
LS460L USF4s, UsFag  2006-2009 TURFSE 90919-02250 / 90919-02256  099700-2510 39
LS600H/600HL UVF45,UVF46  2007-2009 2URFSE 90919-02250 / 90919-02256  099700-2510 39
LS600HL UVF46 2007-2009 2URFSE 90919-02250 / 90919-02256  099700-2510 39

90919-02250 / 90919-02256 /
LX450D/460/570 URJ201 2007-2015 3URFE 90919-A2003 099700-2510 40

LX450D/460/570 URJ202 2012 TURFE 90919-02256 099700-2510 41

LX450D/570 URJ201 2007-2015 3URFE 90919-02256 / 90919-A2003 099700-2510 43

90919-02250 / 90919-02256 /
LX460/570 URJ201 2007-2012 3URFE 90919-A2003 099700-2510 40

LX460/570 URJ202 2012 TURFE 90919-02256 099700-2510 41
LX470 UZJ100 2002-2005 2UZFE 90919-02249 099700-2520 46
LX570 #12# 2007 3UR-FE 90919-C2004 099700-2510 44

90919-02250 / 90919-02256 /
LX570 URJ201 2007-2015 3URFE 90919-A2003 / 90919-A2005 099700-2510 40

NX200T/300H AYZ10, AYZ15 2014 2ARFXE 90919-02256 099700-2510 41
NX300H AYZ15 2014 2ARFXE 90919-02256 099700-2510 41
NX300H/200T/200  #Z1# 2014 3ZR-FAE 90919-02258 099700-2500 35
NX300H/200T/200  ZGZ10, ZGZ15 2014 3ZRFAE 90919-02258 099700-2500 35
NX300H/200T/200  #Z1# 2014 2AR-FXE 90919-C2004 099700-2510 45
NX300H/200T/200  AYZ10, AYZ15 2014 2ARFXE 90919-02256 099700-2510 41
RCF #C1# 2014 2UR-GSE 90919-02260 099700-2530 49
RCF USsCi0 2014 2URGSE 90919-02260 099700-2530 49
RC3###/200T AVC10 2015 2ARFSE 90919-02256 099700-2510 42
RC3###/200T GSC10 2014-2015 2GRFSE 90919-02256 099700-2510 41

13 Alldata accurate at time of printing.



Ignition Coll

ENGINE PHOTOS
CAR MODEL MODEL CODE MODEL YEAR TYPE CARMAKER P/N DENSO P/N PAGE NO.

LEXUS
RC350 GSC10, GSC15 2014 2GRFSE 90919-02256 099700-2510 41
RC350/300/200T  GSC10, GSC15 2014-2015 2GRFSE 90919-02256 099700-2510 42
RC350/300H/200T  AVCIO 2015 2ARFSE 90919-02256 099700-2510 42
RC350/300H/200T  GSC10 2014-2015 2GRFSE 90919-02256 099700-2510 42
RX270/350/450H  AGL10 2010-2012 1ARFE 90919-02256 099700-2510 40
RX300 MCU15 2000 IMZFE 90919-02234  099700-2430 33
RX300/330/350 MCU35 2003-2004 TMZFE 90919-02234  099700-2430 33
RX300/330/

350/400H/ #U3# 2003 1MZ-FE 90919-02234  099700-2430 33
450H/350/200T

RX300/330/

350/400H/ #L1# 2008 1AR-FE 90919-C2004 099700-2510 44
450H/350/200T

SC430 Uzz40 2001-2005 3UZFE 90919-02249  099700-2520 46
TOYOTA

4RUNNER GRN28# 2009-2013 1GRFE 90919-02256 099700-2510 42
4RUNNER UZN21# 2002-2005 2UZFE 90919-02249  099700-2520 46
4RUNNER GRN21# 2002-2005 1GRFE 90919-02248  099700-2530 47
4RUNNER TRN28# 2009-2010 2TRFE 90919-02248 / 90919-02260  099700-2530 48
ALPHARD MNH10 2003-2005 IMZFE 90919-02234  099700-2430 33
ALPHARD ANH20 2009 2AZFE 90919-02248/ gggé?é?gggé 099700-2530 48
ALPHARD ANH20 2009 2AZFE 90919-02244 / 90919-02266 ~ 099700-2560 57
ALPHARD/VELLFIRE AGH30 2015 2ARFE 90919-02256 / 90919-C2004 099700-2510 43
ALPHARD/VELLFIRE  AYH30 2015 2ARFXE 90919-02256 / 90919-C2004 099700-2510 44
ALPHARD/VELLFIRE  ANH20 2009-2012 2AZFE 90919-02248 / 90919-02260  099700-2530 48
ALPHARD/VELLFIRE ANH20 2009-2012 2AZFE 90919-C2006  099700-2530 51
ALPHARD/VELLFIRE  ANH20 2009-2012 2AZFE 90919-02244 / 90919-02266  099700-2560 57
ALPHARD/VELLFIRE ~ ATH20 2011 2AZFXE 90919-02266  099700-2560 58

All data accurate at time of printing. (14

S31DIH3A A4




n
L
-
-
L
|
>
&

Ignition Coil

CAR MODEL MODEL CODE MODEL YEAR

TOYOTA

AURIS

AURIS

AURIS

AURIS

AURIS

AURIS

AURIS

AURIS

AURIS

AURIS

AURIS

AURIS

AURIS/COROLLA

AURIS/COROLLA

AURIS/COROLLA

AURIS/COROLLA

AVALON

AVALON

AVANZA

AVANZA

AVANZA

AVENSIS

AVENSIS

AVENSIS

#E15#

#E15#

ZRE151

ZRE151

ZRE152

ZRE152

ZRE181, ZRE185

ZWE150

ZWE186

#E15#

ZZE150

ZZE150

ZRE151

ZRE152

ZZE150

Z7ZE150

MCX20

AVX40

F652RM /
F652LM

F652RM /
F652LM

F651RM / F651LM

ZRT270

ZRT271

ZRT272

2009

2010

2009

2007-2009

2007

2009

2012-2015

2010

2012-2015

2007

2007

2007

2006-2009

2008

2006

2006

1999

2012-2015

2011

2013-2014

2011

2008-2011

2008-2011

2008-20M

ENGINE
TYPE

1ZR-FE/
1ZR-FAE /
27R-FAE

27ZR-FXE

1ZRFAE

1ZRFE

2ZRFE

2ZRFAE

1ZRFAE

2ZRFXE

27RFXE

477-FE

477FE

477FE

1ZRFE/
1ZRFAE

2ZRFAE

477FE

477FE

TMZFE

2ARFXE

3SZVE

3SZVE

K3VE

1ZRFAE

27RFAE

3ZRFAE/
3ZRFE

CARMAKER P/N

90919-02258

90919-02258

90919-02252 / 90919-02258

90919-02252 / 90919-02258

90919-02252

90919-02252 / 90919-02258

90919-02258

90919-02258

90919-02258

90919-W2001

90080-19015 / 90080-19019

90919-02239 / 90919-T2002

90919-02252 / 90919-02258

90919-02252

90080-19015 / 90080-19019

90919-02239 / 90919-T2002

90080-19016 / 90919-02234

90919-02256 / 90919-A2005

19070-BZ030

19070-BZ030

19070-BZ030

90919-02252 / 90919-02258

90919-02252 / 90919-02258

90919-02252 / 90919-02258

DENSO P/N

099700-2500

099700-2500

099700-2500

099700-2500

099700-2500

099700-2500

099700-2500

099700-2500

099700-2500

099700-2540

099700-2540

099700-2540

099700-2500

099700-2500

099700-2540

099700-2540

099700-2430

099700-2510

DI260210-0170

DI260210-0170

DI260210-0170

099700-2500

099700-2500

099700-2500

PHOTOS
PAGE NO.

B85

35

35

34

34

35

36

35

36

54

52

54

34

34

52

54

33

43

58

58

58

34

34

35

15 All data accurate at time of printing.



TOYOTA

AVENSIS

AVENSIS

AVENSIS

AVENSIS

AVENSIS

AVENSIS

AYGO

CAMRY

CAMRY

CAMRY

CAMRY

CAMRY

CAMRY

CAMRY

CAMRY

CAMRY

CAMRY

CAMRY

CAMRY

CAMRY

CAMRY

CAMRY

CAMRY

CAMRY

CAMRY

AZT250

AZT251

7771250

7771251

AZT250

AZT270

KGB10

MCV30

ASV40

ASV50

ASV51

ASV51

ASV70

AVV50

#V5#

ACV36

ACV4L#

ACV4#

ACV4L#

ACV40

ACV40

ACV41

ACV51

2003-2006

2003-2006

2003-2006

2003-2006

2003-2006

2008

2005-2012

2001-2003

2009

2011-2015

2015

2015

2017-

2011-2015

2011

2012

2011

2002-2004

2006

2006

2010

2006-2009

2006-2009

2006-2009

2011-2012

1AZFSE

2AZFSE

3ZZFE

1ZZFE

1AZFE

1AZFE

1KRFE

TMZFE

2ARFE

2ARFE

6ARFSE

6ARFSE

2ARFE

2ARFXE

5AR-FE

4AR-FXE

1AZ-FE

2AZFE

1AZ-FE

2AZ-FE

3AZ-FXE

2AZFE

2AZFE

1AZFE

1AZFE

Ignition Coll

ENGINE PHOTOS
CAR MODEL MODEL CODE MODEL YEAR TYPE CARMAKER P/N DENSO P/N PAGE NO.

90919-02248

90919-02248

90080-19019 / 90919-02239

90080-19019 / 90919-02239

90919-02244

90919-02244 / 90919-02266

90080-19019 / 90919-02262 /
90919-W2001

90080-19016 / 90919-02234

90919-02256 / 90919-A2005

90919-02256 / 90919-A2005 /
90919-C2004

90919-02256/ 90919-C2004

90919-C2004

90919-02256

90919-02256 / 90919-A2005 /
90919-C2004

90919-C2004

90919-C2004

90919-02260 / 90919-C2006

90919-02248

90919-02260

90919-02260

90919-02260

90919-02248 / 90919-02260

90919-A2001

90919-02248 / 90919-02260

90919-02260 / 90919-C2006

099700-2530

099700-2530

099700-2540

099700-2540

099700-2560

099700-2560

099700-2540

099700-2430

099700-2510

099700-2510

099700-2510

099700-2510

099700-2510

099700-2510

099700-2510

099700-2510

099700-2530

099700-2530

099700-2530

099700-2530

099700-2530

099700-2530

099700-2530

099700-2530

099700-2530

47

47

53

53

57

57

58

33

43

43

44

45

42

43

45

45

50

47

49

49

49

48

50

48

50

All data accurate at time of printing.
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Ignition Coil

ENGINE PHOTOS
CAR MODEL MODEL CODE MODEL YEAR TYPE CARMAKER P/N DENSO P/N PAGE NO.

TOYOTA

CAMRY

CAMRY

CAMRY

CAMRY

CAMRY

CAMRY

CAMRY/AURION

CAMRY/AURION

CAMRY/AURION

CAMRY/AURION

C-HR

C-HR

COASTER

COASTER

COASTER

COASTER

COASTER

COASTER

COROLLA

COROLLA

COROLLA

COROLLA

COROLLA

COROLLA

COROLLA

AHV40

ACV30

ACV31

ACV36

ACV40

AHV40

ASV50, AVV50

ACV40

ACV40

AHV40

ZGX10

ZGXM

GRB53

TRB40O

TRB50, TRB53

TRB53

TRB60

TRB?70

E120

E140

E140

E140

E170

E170

ZRE141

2006-2009

2001-2004

2001-2004

2002-2004

2006-2009

2006-2009

2011-2015

2006

2006

2010

2016-

2018

2013

2007

2007-2015

2013

2017-

2017-

2004

2010

2010

2010

2014

2016

2010

2AZFXE

2AZFE

1AZFE

2AZFE

2AZFE

2AZFXE

2ARFE /
2ARFXE

2AZFE

2AZFE

2AZFXE

3ZRFAE

2ZRFBE

6GRFE

2TRFE

2TRFE

3TRFE

2TRFE

2TRFE

27R-FE

1ZR-FE

27R-FE

3ZR-FE

1ZR-FE

27R-FE

1ZRFE

90919-A2001/90919-A2006

90080-19023 / 90919-02244

90919-02244

90919-02244

90919-02244 / 90919-02266

90919-02244 / 90919-02266

90919-02256

90919-02248

90919-02244 / 90919-02266

90919-02244 / 90919-02266

90919-02258

90919-02258

90919-02256

90919-02248 / 90919-02260

90919-02248 / 90919-02260

90919-02260

90919-02260

90919-02260

90919-02258 / 90919-C2005

90919-02258 / 90919-C2005

90919-02258 / 90919-C2005

90919-02258

90919-C2005

90919-C2005

90919-02258

099700-2530

099700-2560

099700-2560

099700-2560

099700-2560

099700-2560

099700-2510

099700-2530

099700-2560

099700-2560

099700-2500

099700-2500

099700-2510

099700-2530

099700-2530

099700-2530

099700-2530

099700-2530

099700-2500

099700-2500

099700-2500

099700-2500

099700-2500

099700-2500

099700-2500

50

56

56

57

57

57

42

47

57

57

37

37

42

48

48

49

50

50

37

37

37

35

38

38

36

17 All data accurate at time of printing.



TOYOTA

COROLLA

COROLLA

COROLLA

COROLLA

COROLLA

COROLLA

COROLLA

COROLLA

COROLLA

COROLLA

COROLLA

COROLLA

COROLLA

COROLLA

COROLLA

COROLLA

COROLLA

COROLLA

COROLLA

COROLLA

COROLLA

COROLLA

COROLLA

COROLLA

ZRE142

ZRE142

ZRE143

ZRE143

ZRE151

ZRE151

ZRE152

ZRE153

ZRE172

ZRE173

ZRE181

ZRE182

NZE141

NZE161

E120

ZZENO

Z7E120

Z7ZE121

Z7E122

Z7E122

Z7ZE130, ZZE132,
ZZE134

ZZE141

Z7E141

ZZE142

2011

2007-2010

2008

2010-2011

2006-2014

2008-2010

2007-2010

2010

2013

2014

2013-2016

2013-2016

2007-2010

2012

2004

1997-2000

2001-2004

2000-2005

2007

2000-2007

2002

2007

2007-2009

2007-20M

27RFBE

2ZRFE

3ZRFE

3ZRFBE

1ZRFE

1ZRFAE

27RFE

3ZRFE

27ZRFE/
27RFAE /
27RFBE

3ZRFE/
3ZRFBE

1ZRFE /
1ZRFAE

2ZRFE

INZFE

INZFE

1ZZ-FE

1ZZFE

477FE

3ZZFE

1ZZFBE

1ZZFE

1ZZFE

3ZZFE

3ZZFE

1ZZFE/
1ZZFBE

Ignition Coll

ENGINE PHOTOS
CAR MODEL MODEL CODE MODEL YEAR TYPE CARMAKER P/N DENSO P/N PAGE NO.

90919-02258

90919-02252 / 90919-02258

90919-02252 / 90919-02258

90919-02252 / 90919-02258

90919-02252 / 90919-02258

90919-02252 / 90919-02258

90919-02252 / 90919-02258

90919-02258

90919-02258

90919-02258

90919-02258

90919-02258

90919-02248 / 90919-02260

90919-02260

90919-02239

90080-19015 / 90080-19019 /
90919-02239 / 90919-T2002

90080-19015 / 90080-19019 /
90919-02239 / 90919-T2002

90080-19015 / 90080-19019 /
90919-02239 / 90919-T2002

90080-19015 / 90080-19019 /
90919-02239 / 90919-T2002

90080-19015 / 90080-19019 /
90919-02239 / 90919-T2002

90080-19015 / 90080-19019 /
90919-02239 / 90919-T2002

90919-02239 / 90919-02262 /
90919-T2002 / 90919-T2006

90080-19015 / 90080-19019

90080-19015 / 90080-19019

099700-2500

099700-2500

099700-2500

099700-2500

099700-2500

099700-2500

099700-2500

099700-2500

099700-2500

099700-2500

099700-2500

099700-2500

099700-2530

099700-2530

099700-2540

099700-2540

099700-2540

099700-2540

099700-2540

099700-2540

099700-2540

099700-2540

099700-2540

099700-2540

36

34

34

35

34

34

34

36

36

37

36

37

48

49

55

52

52

52

53

52

52

53

52

52

All data accurate at time of printing.

18

S31DIH3A A4




n
L
-
-
L
|
>
&

Ignition Coil

ENGINE PHOTOS
CAR MODEL MODEL CODE MODEL YEAR TYPE CARMAKER P/N DENSO P/N PAGE NO.

TOYOTA

COROLLA

COROLLA

COROLLA

COROLLA

COROLLA

COROLLA

COROLLA

COROLLA 5D

COROLLA EX

COROLLA HB

COROLLA SED

COROLLA VERSO

COROLLA VERSO

COROLLA VERSO

COROLLA VERSO

COROLLA VERSO

COROLLA/ALTIS

COROLLA/ALTIS

COROLLA/ALTIS

COROLLA/ALTIS

COROLLA/ALTIS

COROLLA/ALTIS

COROLLA/ALTIS

COROLLA/ALTIS

COROLLA/ALTIS

Z7E142

ZZE150

NZE120

NZE120 / NZE121

NZE140

NZE141

AZE141

Z7E122

E120

ZRE152

ZRE152, ZRE153

ZGR20

ZGR21

ZNR10

ZNRM

ZZE121, ZZE122

ZRE141

ZRE142

ZRE143

ZRE171

ZRE172

ZRE173

ZZE121

Z7ZE121

Z7E121

2007-20M

2006-2008

2000-2005

2001-2003

2008

2007-2010

2008-2010

2001-2004

2007

2007-2009

2007-2009

2009-2010

2009-2010

2004-2007

2004-2007

2001

2010-2011

2010-2012

2008-2010

2013-2015

2013-2014

2013-2015

2000-2002

2000-2002

2000-2002

1ZZFE/
1ZZFBE

477FE

2NZFE

INZFE

2NZFE

INZFE

2AZFE

1ZZFE

1ZR-FE

2ZRFE

27RFE

1ZRFAE

27RFAE

3ZZFE

1ZZFE

1ZZFE

1ZRFE

2ZRFE

3ZRFE

1ZRFE/
1ZRFBE

27RFE

3ZRFE

3ZZFE

3ZZFE

3ZZFE

90919-02239 / 90919-02262 /
90919-T2002 / 90919-T2006

90080-19015 / 90080-19019 /
90919-02239 / 90919-T2002

90919-02240

90919-02240

90919-02240 / 90919-02265

90919-02240 / 90919-02265

90919-02244 / 90919-02266 /
90919-A2001/ 90919-A2006

90080-19015 / 90080-19019 /
90919-02239 / 90919-T2002

90919-02258 / 90919-C2005

90919-02252 / 90919-02258

90919-02252 / 90919-02258

90919-02252 / 90919-02258

90919-02252 / 90919-02258

90080-19015 / 90080-19019 /
90919-02239 / 90919-T2002

90080-19015 / 90080-19019 /
90919-02239 / 90919-T2002

90919-02239

90919-02258

90919-02258

90919-02252 / 90919-02258

90919-02258

90919-02258

90919-02258

90080-19015 / 90080-19019 /
90919-02239 / 90919-T2002

90080-19019

90919-02239

099700-2540

099700-2540

099700-2550

099700-2550

099700-2550

099700-2550

099700-2560

099700-2540

099700-2500

099700-2500

099700-2500

099700-2500

099700-2500

099700-2540

099700-2540

099700-2540

099700-2500

099700-2500

099700-2500

099700-2500

099700-2500

099700-2500

099700-2540

099700-2540

099700-2540

53

53

54

55

55

55

57

52

37

34

34

35

35

53

53

53

36

36

34

36

36

36

52

53

53

19 All data accurate at time of printing.



TOYOTA

COROLLA/ALTIS

COROLLA/ALTIS

COROLLA/ALTIS

COROLLA/ALTIS

COROLLA/ALTIS

COROLLA/ALTIS

COROLLA/ALTIS

COROLLA/ALTIS

COROLLA/ALTIS

COROLLA/AURIS

COROLLA/AURIS

COROLLA/AXIO

CROWN

CROWN

CROWN

CROWN

CROWN

CROWN

CROWN

CROWN

CROWN

ECHO

EZ

EZ

Z7E121

Z7E122

ZZE141

Z7E142

Z7E172

NZE120

NZE121

NZE140

NZE170

ZRE181

ZRE182

NZE161

CROWN ROYAL

E120

GRS182

GRS202

GRS208

GRS218

S200

S200

UZs200

NCP13

ZGR20

ZGR21

ZGR22

2000-2002

2000-2005

2007-2010

2007-2009

2013

2000-2002

2000

2008-20M

2014

2012-2015

2012-2015

2012-2015

2015

2005

2004-2005

2010

2009-2012

2015

2009

2009

2009

2003

2011

2011-2012

2011

3ZZFE

1ZZFE

3ZZFE

1ZZFE

1ZZFE

2NZFE

INZFE

2NZFE

2NZFE

1ZRFAE

27RFE

INZFE

5GR-FE

3GR-FE/
5GR-FE

3GRFE

3GRFE

5GRFE

5GRFE

3GR-FE/
5GR-FE

3UZ-FE

3UZFE

INZFE

1ZRFE

2ZRFE

3ZRFE

Ignition Coll

ENGINE PHOTOS
CAR MODEL MODEL CODE MODEL YEAR TYPE CARMAKER P/N DENSO P/N PAGE NO.

90919-T2002

90080-19015 / 90080-19019 /
90919-02239 / 90919-T2002

90919-02239 / 90919-02262 /
90919-T2002 / 90919-T2006

90919-02239 / 90919-02262 /
90919-T2002 / 90919-T2006

90919-02262 / 90919-T2006

90919-02240

90919-02240

90919-02240 / 90919-02265

90919-02265

90919-02258

90919-02258

90919-02260

90919-C2004

90919-C2004

90919-02250

90919-02256 / 90919-C2004

90919-C2004

90919-C2004

90919-C2004

90919-02259

90919-02249 / 90919-02259

90919-02240

90919-02258 / 90919-C2005

90919-02258 / 90919-C2005

90919-02258

099700-2540

099700-2540

099700-2540

099700-2540

099700-2540

099700-2550

099700-2550

099700-2550

099700-2550

099700-2500

099700-2500

099700-2530

099700-2510

099700-2510

099700-2510

099700-2510

099700-2510

099700-2510

099700-2510

099700-2520

099700-2520

099700-2550

099700-2500

099700-2500

099700-2500

54

52

53

53

54

54

54

55

56

36

36

49

45

45

38

43

45

45

45

46

46

55

37

37

36

All data accurate at time of printing. (20
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Ignition Coil

ENGINE PHOTOS
CAR MODEL MODEL CODE MODEL YEAR TYPE CARMAKER P/N DENSO P/N PAGE NO.

TOYOTA

FJ CRUISER

FJ CRUISER

FORTUNER

FORTUNER

FORTUNER

FORTUNER

FORTUNER

FORTUNER

FORTUNER

FORTUNER

FORTUNER

FORTUNER

HIACE

HIACE

HIACE

HIACE

HIACE/HIACE S.B.V

HIGHLANDER

HIGHLANDER

HIGHLANDER

HIGHLANDER/
KLUGER

HIGHLANDER/
KLUGER

HIGHLANDER/
KLUGER

HILUX

HILUX

GSJ10, GSJ15

GSJ10, GSJ15

GGN155

GGN165

GGN50

GGN60

TGN156

TGN166

TGN51

TGN51

TGNG61

TGNG61

TRH200

TRH201, TRH203

TRH203, TRH213

TRH213, TRH221,
TRH223

RCH13, RCH1S,
RCH23, RCH29

MCU20 / MCU25

ASU40

ACU20, ACU25

ASU4#, GSU4L#

ASU4#, GSU4L#

ASU50

GGN120, GGN125,
GGN135

GGNI15, GGN25,
GGN35

2006-2010

2006-2010

2015-2016

2016

2005-2013

2006-2012

2015-2016

2015-2016

2005-2009

2005-2009

2005-2008

2005-2008

2013-2015

2005-2006

2005-201M

2005-2015

1998-1999

2000

2008-2010

2000-2003

2009

20M

2013

2015-2016

2005-20M

1GRFE

1GRFE

1GRFE

1GRFE

1GRFE

1GRFE

2TRFE

2TRFE

2TRFE

2TRFE

2TRFE

2TRFE

1TRFE

2TRFE

2TRFE

2TRFE

3RZFE

TMZFE

TARFE

2AZFE

TAR-FE

3AR-FE

TARFE

1GRFE

1GRFE

90919-02256

90919-02248

90919-02260

90919-02260

90919-02248 / 90919-02260

90919-02248 / 90919-02260

90919-T2008

90919-T2008

90919-02248 / 90919-02260

90919-T2001/90919-T2008

90919-02248 / 90919-02260

90919-T2001/90919-T2008

90919-02260

90919-02248 / 90919-02260

90919-T2001/90919-T2008

90919-02248 / 90919-02260

90919-02237

90080-19016 / 90919-02234

90919-02256 / 90919-A2005 /
90919-C2004

90919-02244

90919-02256 / 90919-C2004

90919-02256 / 90919-C2004

90919-A2005

90919-02260

90919-02248 / 90919-02260

099700-2510

099700-2530

099700-2530

099700-2530

099700-2530

099700-2530

099700-2530

099700-2530

099700-2530

099700-2530

099700-2530

099700-2530

099700-2530

099700-2530

099700-2530

099700-2530

099700-2440

099700-2430

099700-2510

099700-2560

099700-2510

099700-2510

099700-2510

099700-2530

099700-2530

42

47

50

50

48

48

51

51

47

51

47

51

49

47

51

48

=B

33

43

56

43

43

44

50

48

21 All data accurate at time of printing.



TOYOTA

HILUX

HILUX

HILUX

HILUX

HILUX

HILUX

HILUX

HILUX

HILUX

HILUX

HILUX

HILUX

HILUX

HILUX

HILUX

HILUX

HILUX

INNOVA

INNOVA

INNOVA/KIJANG

INNOVA/KIJANG

INNOVA/KIJANG
INNOVA

INNOVA/KIJANG
INNOVA

10

LANDCRUISER

TGN10

TGNM

TGN

TGN110

TGN111, TGN121,
TGN126, TGN136

TGN120

TGN121

TGN126

TGN136

TGN15

TGN15

TGN16

TGN16

TGN26

TGN26

TGN36

TGN36

TGN140

TGN141

TGN4O

TGN41

TGN4O

TGN41

KGJ10

#J20#

2005-20T11

2005-2008

2005-2011

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2005-2008

2005-2008

2005-2010

2005-2010

2005-2008

2005-2008

2005-2009

2005-2009

2015

2015

2004-2012

2004-20M

2004-20M

2004-2008

2008

2012

1TRFE

2TRFE

2TRFE

1TRFE

2TRFE

1TRFE

2TRFE

2TRFE

2TRFE

1TRFE

1TRFE

2TRFE

2TRFE

2TRFE

2TRFE

2TRFE

2TRFE

1TRFE

2TRFE

1TRFE

2TRFE

1TRFE

2TRFE

1KRFE

1GR-FE/
1TUR

Ignition Coll

ENGINE PHOTOS
CAR MODEL MODEL CODE MODEL YEAR TYPE CARMAKER P/N DENSO P/N PAGE NO.

90919-02260 / 90919-T2001/
90919-T2008

90919-T2001/90919-T2008

90919-02260

90919-T2008

90919-T2008

90919-T2008

90919-T2008

90919-T2008

90919-T2008

90919-02248 / 90919-02260

90919-T2001/90919-T2008

90919-02248 / 90919-02260

90919-T2001/90919-T2008

90919-02248 / 90919-02260

90919-T2001/90919-T2008

90919-02248 / 90919-02260

90919-T2001/90919-T2008

90919-T2008

90919-T2008

90919-02260 / 90919-T2001/
90919-T2008

90919-02260 / 90919-T2001/
90919-T2008

90919-02260 / 90919-T2001/
90919-T2008

90919-02260 / 90919-T2001/
90919-T2008

90919-02240 / 90919-02265

90919-02256

099700-2530

099700-2530

099700-2530

099700-2530

099700-2530

099700-2530

099700-2530

099700-2530

099700-2530

099700-2530

099700-2530

099700-2530

099700-2530

099700-2530

099700-2530

099700-2530

099700-2530

099700-2530

099700-2530

099700-2530

099700-2530

099700-2530

099700-2530

099700-2550

099700-2510

51

49

51

51

51

51

51

51

47

51

48

51

47

51

47

51

51

51

50

50

50

50

55

42

All data accurate at time of printing. (22
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Ignition Coil

ENGINE PHOTOS
CAR MODEL MODEL CODE MODEL YEAR TYPE CARMAKER P/N DENSO P/N PAGE NO.

TOYOTA

LANDCRUISER

LANDCRUISER

LANDCRUISER

LANDCRUISER

LANDCRUISER

LANDCRUISER

LANDCRUISER

LANDCRUISER

LANDCRUISER

LANDCRUISER 100

LANDCRUISER 100

LANDCRUISER 200

LANDCRUISER 200

LANDCRUISER
PRADO

LANDCRUISER
PRADO

LANDCRUISER
PRADO

LANDCRUISER
PRADO

LANDCRUISER
PRADO

LANDCRUISER
PRADO

LEVIN

LEVIN

LEVIN

MARK X

MATRIX

MATRIX

GRJ150

GRJ200

URJ200

URJ200

URJ202

UzJ200

GRJ200

GRJ71, GRJ?76,
GRJ78, GRJ79

TRJ150

#J10#

UZJ100

#J2#

#J20#

RZJ120, RZJ125

#J15#

GRJ150

GRJ120, GRJ125

TRJ120, TRJ125

TRJ150, TJ152,
TJ155

ZRE18#, ZWE18#

ZRE18#, ZWE18#

ZRE182

GRX130

ZRE142

AZE141, AZET44,
AZE146

2017-

2007-2015

2007-2015

2007-2015

2012-2015

2007-2009

2007-2015

2009-2012

2017-

2003

1998-2002

2008

2007

2002

2009

2009-

2003-2006

2004

2013-2015

2014

2014

2014

2011

2008-2010

2008-2010

1GRFE

1GRFE

3URFE

3URFE

TURFE

2UZFE

1GRFE

1GRFE

2TRFE

2UZ-FE

2UZFE

2UZ-FE

1GR-FE

3RZFE

1GR-FE

1GRFE

1GRFE

2TRFE

2TRFE

47ZR/IZR/
7ZR

87R-FXE

7ZRFE

4GRFSE

2ZRFE

2AZFE

90919-02256

90919-02256

90919-02250 / 90919-02256

90919-A2003 / 90919-A2005

90919-02256

90919-02249 /90919-02259

90919-02248 / 90919-02260

90919-02248 / 90919-02260

90919-02260

90919-02259

90919-02249

90919-02259

90919-02260

90919-02237

90919-C2004 / 90919-02256

90919-02256

90919-02248 / 90919-02260

90919-02248

90919-02248 / 90919-02260

90919-02258 / 90919-C2005

90919-C2005

90919-02258 / 90919-C2005

90919-02256

90919-02252 / 90919-02258

90919-A2001/90919-A2006

099700-2510

099700-2510

099700-2510

099700-2510

099700-2510

099700-2520

099700-2530

099700-2530

099700-2530

099700-2520

099700-2520

099700-2520

099700-2530

099700-2440

099700-2510

099700-2510

099700-2530

099700-2530

099700-2530

099700-2500

099700-2500

099700-2500

099700-2510

099700-2500

099700-2530

42

42

39

44

42

46

48

48

50

46

46

46

49

33

45

42

47

47

48

37

38

37

42

34

50

23 All data accurate at time of printing.



TOYOTA

MATRIX

MATRIX

MATRIX

NOAH

NOAH

NOAH

PICNIC/AVENSIS
VERSO

PICNIC/AVENSIS
VERSO

PRADO

PREVIA

PREVIA/TARAGO

PREVIA/TARAGO

PREVIA/TARAGO

PRIUS

PRIUS

PRIUS

PRIUS

PRIUS +/PRIUS V

PRIUS C

PRIUS V

RACTIS

RACTIS

RAV4

RAV4

RAV4

Z7E130, ZZE132,
Z7E134

Z7E130, ZZE132,
Z7E134

AZE141, AZET44,
AZE146

ZRR?70

ZRR70

ZRR80

ACM20

ACM21

AHR20

ACR50

ACR30

ACR50

ZVW30

ZVW30, ZVW35

NHW11

NHW20

ZVW40

NHP10

ZVW40, ZVWA4T

NCP120

SCP100

#A3#

ZSA30, ZSA35

ZSA4L2, 7SAL4L

2002

2002

2008-2010

2008

2010

2014

2001-2003

2003-2004

2003

2013

2006-2012

2000-2003

2006-2012

201

2009-2012

2000-2002

2003-2008

2012-2014

2011-2014

2011-2015

2010-2014

2009

2008

2008-2010

2013

Ignition Coll

ENGINE PHOTOS
CAR MODEL MODEL CODE MODEL YEAR TYPE CARMAKER P/N DENSO P/N PAGE NO.

1ZZFE 90080-19015 / 90080-19019
1ZZFE 90919-02239 / 90919-T2002
2AZFE 90919-02244 / 90919-02266
3ZRFE 90919-02252
3ZRFAE 90919-02252 / 90919-02258
3ZRFAE 90919-02258
1AZFE 90919-02244
2AZFE 90919-02244
1GR-FE 90919-02260
2AZFXE 90919-02266
SAZFE 90919-02248 / 98819?;)5;88 6/
2AZFE 90919-02244
2AZFE 90919-02244 / 90919-02266
5ZRFXE 90919-02258
27RFXE 90919-02258
INZFXE 90919-02240
INZFXE 90919-02240
2ZRFXE 90919-02258
INZFXE 90919-02265
2ZRFXE 90919-02258
INZFE 90919-02260
2SZFE 90919-02240 / 90919-02265
3ZR-FAE 90919-02258
3ZRFAE 90919-02252 / 90919-02258
6ZRFE 90919-C2005

099700-2540

099700-2540

099700-2560

099700-2500

099700-2500

099700-2500

099700-2560

099700-2560

099700-2530

099700-2560

099700-2530

099700-2560

099700-2560

099700-2500

099700-2500

099700-2550

099700-2550

099700-2500

099700-2550

099700-2500

099700-2530

099700-2550

099700-2500

099700-2500

099700-2500

52

54

57

34

85

37

56

57

49

58

48

56

57

36

85

54

55

36

56

36

49

55

35

34

37

All data accurate at time of printing. (24
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Ignition Coil

ENGINE PHOTOS
CAR MODEL MODEL CODE MODEL YEAR TYPE CARMAKER P/N DENSO P/N PAGE NO.

TOYOTA

RAV4

RAV4

RAV4

RAV4

RAV4

RAV4

RAV4

RAV4

RAV4

RAV4

RAV4

RAV4

RAV4

RAV4

RAV4

RAV4

REIZ

REIZ

REIZ

RUKUS

RUKUS

RUSH

RUSH

SCION IM

SCION TC

ZSA4L2, 7SAL4L 2012-2015
ASA33, ASA38 2008-2009
ASA4L2, ASAL4 2012-2015
ASA4L4L 2013

AVA4L2, AVALL 2015

ACA32, ACA3? 20M

ACA33 2009
ACA33 2009-20M
ACA33 2009-201M

ZCA25, ZCA26 2000

ZCA25, ZCA26 2000

#A3# 2006
ﬁﬁﬁig ACAZL 5000-2003
Acnss 2003
ACA30 2005-2008
ACA31,ACA33,  Lo0c 5000

ACA38

GRX131, GRX132 2010

2005

2005
AZE151 2010
AZE151 2010
F7?00 2006-2007
F700 2010
ZRE186 2015
AGT20 2010-2013

3ZRFE

2ARFE

2ARFE

5ARFE

2ARFXE

1AZFE

2AZFE

2AZFE

2AZFE

1ZZFE

1ZZFE

1AZ-FE

1AZFE

2AZFE

1AZFE

2AZFE

3GRFE

3GR-FE

5GR-FE

2AZFE

2AZFE

3SZVE

3SZVE

2ZRFAE

2ARFE

90919-02258

90919-02256 / 90919-A2005

90919-02256 / 90919-A2005 /
90919-C2004

90919-C2004

90919-02256 / 90919-C2004

90919-02248 / 90919-02260 /
90919-C2006

90919-02260

90919-02248 / 90919-02260 /
90919-C2006

90919-C2006

90080-19015 / 90080-19019

90919-02239 / 90919-T2002

90919-02266

90919-02244

90919-02244

90919-02244 / 90919-02266

90919-02244 / 90919-02266

90919-C2004

90919-02256 / 90919-C2004

90919-02256 / 90919-C2004

90919-02248 / 90919-02260 /
90919-C2006

90919-02244 / 90919-02266

19070-BZ030

19070-BZ030

90919-02258

90919-02256

099700-2500

099700-2510

099700-2510

099700-2510

099700-2510

099700-2530

099700-2530

099700-2530

099700-2530

099700-2540

099700-2540

099700-2560

099700-2560

099700-2560

099700-2560

099700-2560

099700-2510

099700-2510

099700-2510

099700-2530

099700-2560

DI260210-0170

DI260210-0170

099700-2500

099700-2510

36

43

43

45

44

49

49

48

51

52

54

58

56

57

57

57

45

43

43

49

57

58

58

37

42

25 All data accurate at time of printing.



TOYOTA

SCION TC

SCION XA

SCION XB

SCION XB

SCION XB

SCION XB

SCION XD

SCION XD

SEQUOIA

SEQUOIA

SEQUOIA

SEQUOIA

SEQUOIA

SIENNA

SIENNA

SIENTA

SIENTA

SOLARA

SOLARA

SOLARA

TACOMA

TACOMA

TACOMA

TACOMA

ANT10

NCP61

AZE151

AZE151

NCP31

AZE151

ZSP110

ZSP110

UPK60, UPK65

USK60, USK65

USK65

UCK35, UCK45

UCK60, UCK65

#L3#

ASL30

ZSP170

NHP170

ACV30

ACV20

ACV30

GRN225, GRN245,
GRN250,
GRN265, GRN270

GRN225, GRN245,
GRN250,
GRN265, GRN270

TRN220, TRN225

TRN240, TRN245

2004-2006

2003-2005

2007-2010

2007-2010

2003

2007-2010

2007-2010

2007-2010

2009

2007-2008

2008

2000-2004

2007

201

2010-2011

2016

2015

2003-2006

2001

2003-2006

2004-20M

2004-20M

2004-20M

2004-20M

2AZFE

INZFE

2AZFE

2AZFE

INZFE

2AZFE

2ZRFE

2ZRFE

TURFE

3URFE

3URFBE

2UZFE

2UZFE

T1AR-FE

1ARFE

2ZRFAE

TNZFXE

2AZFE

2AZFE

2AZFE

1GRFE

1GRFE

2TRFE

2TRFE

Ignition Coll

ENGINE PHOTOS
CAR MODEL MODEL CODE MODEL YEAR TYPE CARMAKER P/N DENSO P/N PAGE NO.

90919-02244

90919-02240

90919-02248 / 90919-02260

90919-C2006 / 90919-T2005

90919-02240

90919-02244 / 90919-02266

90919-02252

90919-02258

90919-A2005

90919-02250 / 90919-A2003 /
90919-A2005

90919-02250 / 90919-A2003 /
90919-A2005

90080-19027 / 90919-02249

90080-19027

90919-C2004

90919-02256 / 90919-A2005

90919-02258

90919-02265

90919-A2001

90080-19023 / 90919-02244

90080-19023 / 90919-02244

90919-02248 / 90919-02260

90919-A2001/90919-A2006

90919-02248 / 90919-02260

90919-02248 / 90919-02260

099700-2560

099700-2550

099700-2530

099700-2530

099700-2550

099700-2560

099700-2500

099700-2500

099700-2510

099700-2510

099700-2510

099700-2520

099700-2520

099700-2510

099700-2510

099700-2500

099700-2550

099700-2530

099700-2560

099700-2560

099700-2530

099700-2530

099700-2530

099700-2530

57

55

48

51

55

57

34

35

44

40

40

46

46

45

43

37

56

50

56

56

47

50

47

47

All data accurate at time of printing. (26
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Ignition Coil

ENGINE PHOTOS
CAR MODEL MODEL CODE MODEL YEAR TYPE CARMAKER P/N DENSO P/N PAGE NO.

TOYOTA

TACOMA

TUNDRA

TUNDRA

TUNDRA

TUNDRA

TUNDRA

TUNDRA

TUNDRA

TUNDRA

TUNDRA

TUNDRA

TUNDRA

VENZA

VENZA

VERSO

VERSO

VERSO

VERSO

VERSO

VIOS

VIOS

VIOS

TRN260, TRN265 2004-2008

GSK50, GSK51

UPK50, UPK51,
UPK52, UPK55,
UPK56, UPK57
USK50, USK51,
USK52, USK55,
USK56, USK57
USK50, USK51,
USK52, USK55,
USK56, USK57
USKK51, USK52,
USKK55, USK56,
USK57

USK51, USK52,

USK55, USK56,
USK57

UCK30, UCK31,
UCK40, UCK41

UCK30, UCK31,
UCK40, UCK41

UCK50, UCK51,
UCK52, UCK55,
UCK56, UCK57

GSK30

GSK50, GSK51

#V1#

AGV10, AGV15

ZGR2#

ZGR2#

ZGR20

ZGR20, ZGR21

ZGR21

Z5P92

ZSP92

NCP92

2006-2009

2009

2007-2013

2007-2013

2015

2015

1999-2004

1999-2004

2006-2007

2004

2006-2013

2008

2009-2013

2011

201

2011

2009-2015

2009-2015

2008-2010

2008-2010

2007-2010

2TRFE

1GRFE

TURFE

3URFE

3URFE

3URFBE

3URFBE

2UZFE

2UZFE

2UZFE

1GRFE

1GRFE

1AR-FE

TARFE

27ZR-FE

3ZR-FE

1ZR-FE

1ZRFAE

27RFAE

1ZRFE

1ZRFE

2NZFE

90919-02248 / 90919-02260

90919-02256

90919-02256 / 90919-A2005

90919-02250 / 90919-02256

90919-A2003 / 90919-A2005

90919-02250 / 90919-02256

90919-A2003 / 90919-A2005

90080-19027

90919-02249

90080-19027

90919-02248 / 90919-A2001

90919-02248 / 90919-A2001

90919-C2004

90919-02256 / 90919-A2005

90919-02258 / 90919-C2005

90919-02258

90919-02258 / 90919-C2005

90919-02252 / 90919-02258

90919-02252 / 90919-02258

90919-02252 / 90919-02258

90919-C2003 / 90919-C2005

90919-02240 / 90919-02265

099700-2530

099700-2510

099700-2510

099700-2510

099700-2510

099700-2510

099700-2510

099700-2520

099700-2520

099700-2520

099700-2530

099700-2530

099700-2510

099700-2510

099700-2500

099700-2500

099700-2500

099700-2500

099700-2500

099700-2500

099700-2500

099700-2550

47

42

43

39

44

39

44

46

46

46

49

49

45

43

37

36

37

35

B5

34

37

55

27 All data accurate at time of printing.



TOYOTA

VIOS

VIOS/SOLUNA VIOS

VIOS/SOLUNA VIOS

WISH

WISH

WISH

WISH

XA

YARIS

YARIS

YARIS

YARIS

YARIS

YARIS

YARIS

YARIS

YARIS

YARIS

YARIS

YARIS

YARIS

YARIS

YARIS

YARIS

YARIS

NCP93

NCP41

NCP42

ZGE21

ZNE10

ZNE10

ANET1, ANE12

NCP61

ZSP90

ZSP91

ZSP91

KSP130

KSP9O

KSP90

NCP10

NCP13

NCP130, NCP131

NCP150

NCP151

NCP90

NCP91

NCP92

NCP93

NHP130

SCP10

2007-2010

2002-2005

2002-2005

2009-2012

2008

2008

2003-2007

2003-2006

2006-2008

2008

2008

201

2005-2008

2005-2008

1999

2001

2011-2014

2014

2014

2005-2008

2005-2009

2006-2008

2006-2008

2012-2014

1999-2003

INZFE

2NZFE

INZFE

3ZRFE

1ZZFE

1ZZFE

1AZFE

INZFE

27RFE

1ZRFE

1ZRFE

1KRFE

1KRFE

1KRFE

2NZFE

INZFE

2NZFE

INZFE

2NZFE

2NZFE

INZFE

2NZFE

INZFE

TNZFXE

1SZFE

Ignition Coll

ENGINE PHOTOS
CAR MODEL MODEL CODE MODEL YEAR TYPE CARMAKER P/N DENSO P/N PAGE NO.

90919-02240 / 90919-02265 /
90919-T2003

90919-02240

90919-02240 / 90919-02265 /
90919-T2003

90919-02252 / 90919-02258

90080-19015 / 90080-19019

90919-02239 / 90919-T2002

90919-02244

90919-02240

90919-02252

90919-02252 / 90919-02258

90919-C2003 / 90919-C2005

90919-02262 / 90919-W2001

90080-19019 / 90919-02239

90919-02262 / 90919-W2001/
90919-T2002

90919-02240

90919-02240

90919-02265

90919-02265 / 90919-T2007

90919-02265

90919-02240 / 90919-02265

90919-02240 / 90919-02265 /
90919-T2003

90919-02240 / 90919-02265

90919-02240 / 90919-02265

90919-02265

90919-02240

099700-2550

099700-2550

099700-2550

099700-2500

099700-2540

099700-2540

099700-2560

099700-2550

099700-2500

099700-2500

099700-2500

099700-2540

099700-2540

099700-2540

099700-2550

099700-2550

099700-2550

099700-2550

099700-2550

099700-2550

099700-2550

099700-2550

099700-2550

099700-2550

099700-2550

56

55

55

35

52

54

57

55

34

34

37

54

53

54

54

55

56

56

56

55

56

55

55

56

54

All data accurate at time of printing. 28
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Ignition Coil

"2]

E CAR MODEL MODEL CODE MODEL YEAR E.I'\.‘YG'LT:E CARMAKER P/N DENSO P/N s:gggg

)

T TOYOTA

L

> YARIS SCP12 2002-2003 2S7ZFE 90919-02240 099700-2550 55

as] YARIS SCP90 2005-2008 2SZFE 90919-02240 099700-2550 55
YARIS/ECHO VERSO  NCP20, NCP22 1999-2000 2NZFE 90919-02240 099700-2550 54
YARIS/ECHO VERSO  NCP21 2000 INZFE 90919-02240 099700-2550 54
YARIS/VIOS/LIMO NCP150 2013-2014 INZFE 90919-02265 / 90919-T2007 099700-2550 56
YARIS/VIOS/LIMO NCP151 2013-2014 2NZFE 90919-02265 099700-2550 56
ZELAS AGT20 2010-2013 2ARFE 90919-02256 099700-2510 42

29 All data accurate at time of printing.



Ignition Coll

DENSO PN CARMAKERPN | BRAND CAR MODEL MODELcope | MODEL | ENGINE

YEAR TYPE
099700-1010 30520-RW HONDA  ACCORD 2006 RIBA
30520-RNA oNpa Ty 2006 RIBA
-AO1
30520-RNA “toNpa — avic 2006 RI8A
-AOT
A
30520-RNA toNDA — CR-V 2006  RI8A
01
30520-RNA |\ e 2006  RI8A
-AOT
£ 30520-RNA L oNDA  STEPWGN 2006 RIBA
E -A01
(o}
il
30520°FNA HONDA  STREAM 2006 RI8A
2
U
\/ L
S
099700-1150 30520RRA HONDA  ACCORD 2006 RiBA
30520-RRA - ionpA  aivic 2006 RI18A
-007
30520-RRA - onpa RV 2006  RI8A
-007
30520-RRA HONDA  ODYSSEY 2006 RI8A

All data accurate at time of printing. |30



Ignition Coil

MODEL ENGINE

DENSO PN CARMAKER PN BRAND CAR MODEL MODEL CODE YEAR TYPE
099700-1470 30520R%0 HONDA  ACCORD 2008 R20A
30520-R40 - 5\pA RV 2008  R20A
-007
30520R49 Honpa  ODYsSEY 2008 R20A
S
L
a
a1}
099700-1810 30520 KL HoNDA  ACCORD 202 R20Z
30520-R1A onpa  avic 2012 R20Z
-AO1
30520-RIA L oNDA  CR-v 202 R20Z
-AOT
A -
30520 K HoNDA  HR-V 2012 R20Z

12723 mm

31 Alldata accurate at time of printing.



Ignition Coll

MODEL ENGINE

DENSO PN CARMAKER PN BRAND CAR MODEL MODEL CODE YEAR TYPE
099700-2120 30520-5A2-A01 HONDA  ACCORD 203 K24W
30520-5A2-A01 HONDA  CR-V 2013 K24W
30520-5A2-A01 HONDA  ODYSSEY 2013 K24W
wo)
DENSO
=
VAR B L v
o
® o
099700-2130 30520'1%2 HONDA  ACCORD 2013 J35Y
30520280 HONDA  CROSSTOUR 2013 J35Y
A
305203%? HONDA  LEGEND 2013 J35Y
30520'1%? HONDA  ODYSSEY 2013 J35Y

143.5 mm

All data accurate at time of printing. 32



Ignition Coil

DENSO PN CARMAKERPN | BRAND CAR MODEL MODELcope | MODEL | ENGINE

YEAR TYPE
90080-19016 /
099700-2430 00919-02234 TOYOTA  AVALON MCX20 1999 TMZFE
90080-19016 / MCU20 /
00919-02234 TOYOTA  HIGHLANDER MCU25 2000 TMZFE
90080-19016 / 2001-
00919-02234 TOYOTA  CAMRY MCV30 5003 TMZFE
90919-02234 LEXUS RX300 MCU15 2000 TMZFE
90919-02234 LEXUS ES300/330 MCV30 2001 TMZFE
2001-
90919-02234 LEXUS ES300 MCV30 5004 TMZFE
RX300/330/
350/400H/
90919-02234 LEXUS 450H/ 350/ #U3# 2003 TMZ-FE
o 200T
E RX300/ 330/ 2003
T 90919-02234 LEXUS 350 MCU35 5004 TMZFE
(a8
>- 90919-02234 TOYOTA  ALPHARD MNH10 2003- TMZFE
2005
a1}
RCH13, RCH19, ~
099700-2440 90919-02237 TOYOTA 2 IQ\(?E/HIACE RCH23, Egg 3RZFE

RCH29

LANDCRUISER  RZJ120,

90919-02237 TOYOTA o5 RZJ125

2002 3RZFE

33 Alldata accurate at time of printing.



168 mm

099700-2500

90919-02252 TOYOTA  YARIS

90919-02252

90919-02252

90919-02252

90919-02252

90919-02252 /
90919-02258

90919-02252 /
90919-02258

90919-02252 /
90919-02258

90919-02252 /
90919-02258

90919-02252 /
90919-02258

90919-02252 /
90919-02258

90919-02252 /
90919-02258

90919-02252 /
90919-02258

90919-02252 /
90919-02258

90919-02252 /
90919-02258

90919-02252 /
90919-02258

90919-02252 /
90919-02258

90919-02252 /
90919-02258

90919-02252 /
90919-02258

90919-02252 /
90919-02258

90919-02252 /
90919-02258

(Cont on next page)

TOYOTA

TOYOTA

TOYOTA

TOYOTA

TOYOTA

TOYOTA

TOYOTA

TOYOTA

TOYOTA

TOYOTA

TOYOTA

TOYOTA

TOYOTA

TOYOTA

TOYOTA

TOYOTA

TOYOTA

TOYOTA

TOYOTA

TOYOTA

AURIS

SCION XD

AURIS/
COROLLA

NOAH

AURIS/
COROLLA

COROLLA

AURIS

COROLLA HB

COROLLA SED

COROLLA

COROLLA

COROLLA

YARIS

COROLLA

COROLLA/
ALTIS

MATRIX

RAV4

VIOS

AVENSIS

AVENSIS

Ignition Coll

MODEL ENGINE

ZSP90

ZRE152

ZSP110

ZRE152

ZRR70

ZRE151

ZRE151

ZRE151

ZRE152

ZRE152,
ZRE153

ZRE142

ZRE152

ZRE143

ZSP91

ZRE151

ZRE143

ZRE142

ZSA30, ZSA35

Z5P92

ZRT270

ZRT271

2006-
2008

2007

2007-
2010

2008

2008

2006-
2009

2006-
2014

2007-
2009

2007-
2009

2007-
2009

2007-
2010

2007-
2010

2008

2008

2008-
2010

2008-
2010

2008-
2010

2008-
2010

2008-
2010

2008-
201

2008-
2011

27ZRFE

2ZRFE

2ZRFE

27RFAE

3ZRFE

1ZRFE/
1ZRFAE

1ZRFE

1ZRFE

2ZRFE

2ZRFE

O10OHd A9

2ZRFE

27ZRFE

3ZRFE

1ZRFE

1ZRFAE

3ZRFE

27RFE

3ZRFAE

1ZRFE

1ZRFAE

27RFAE

All data accurate at time of printing. (34



Ignition Coil

MODEL ENGINE

90919-02252 / 2008-  3ZRFAE/
099700-2500 90919-02o5g TOYOTA  AVENSIS ZRT272 Erep

90919-02252 /

90919-0295g TOYOTA  AURIS ZRE151 2009  1ZRFAE
gggé?é?ggggé TOYOTA  AURIS ZRE152 2009  2ZRFAE
IR oo AN o 2% e
ISR oo AR B9 e
Qggé?é?ggggé TOYOTA  WISH ZGE21 38?29' 3ZRFE
Qgg;?;_’ggggé TOYOTA  VERSO ZGR20, ZGR21 58?59' 1ZRFAE
E 983;?3853;; TOYOTA  VERSO ZGR21 38%9' 2ZRFAE
@)
E é ggg;?é?ggggé TOYOTA  NOAH ZRR70 2010  3ZRFAE
E gggg?é?ggggé TOYOTA  COROLLA ZRE143 38]?' 3ZRFBE
90919-02258 LEXUS  CT200H ZWAT0 2010 5ZRFXE
90919-02258 LEXUS  CT200H ZWAT0 gg]g' 2ZRFXE
90919-02258 LEXUS g‘gg%ggé H71# 2014 3ZR-FAE
90919-02258 LEXUS g‘gg’%ggé 7G710,7GZ15 2014  3ZRFAE
90919-02258 TOYOTA  SCION XD ZSP110 gg?g' 2ZRFE
90919-02258 TOYOTA RAV4 #A3# 2008  3ZR-FAE
1ZR-FE /
90919-02258 TOYOTA  AURIS #E15# 2009  1ZR-FAE/
27R-FAE
90919-02258 TOYOTA  PRIUS %xwgg 381029' 2ZRFXE
90919-02258 TOYOTA  AURIS #E15# 2010 27ZR-FXE
90919-02258 TOYOTA  AURIS ZWE150 2010 2ZRFXE
90919-02258 TOYOTA  COROLLA E140 2010 3ZR-FE

(Cont on next page)

35 All data accurate at time of printing.



Ignition Coll

MODEL ENGINE

DENSO PN CARMAKER PN BRAND CAR MODEL MODEL CODE YEAR TYPE
099700-2500 90919-02258 TOYOTA  COROLLA ZRE141 2010 1ZRFE
90919-02258 TOYOTA  COROLLA ZRE153 2010 3ZRFE
90919-02258 TOYOTA ,ifﬁgl_w ZRE141 581? " 1ZRFE
90919-02258 TOYOTA gf.ﬁSOLLA/ ZRE142 gg]g_ 27RFE

90919-02258 TOYOTA COROLLA ZRE142 2011 2ZRFBE
90919-02258 TOYOTA EZ ZGR22 2011 3ZRFE
90919-02258 TOYOTA  PRIUS ZVW30 2011 SZRFXE
90919-02258 TOYOTA  VERSO ZGR2# 2011 3ZR-FE 3
£
E 2011- 3
2 90919-02258 TOYOTA  PRIUS V ZVW40,ZvWa1 S0F 2ZRFXE g
PRIUS +/PRIUS 2012- p=
90919-02258 TOYOTA |, ZVW40 o 2ZRFXE o
2012-
90919-02258 TOYOTA  AURIS ZREIB1, ZREI8S 500 TZRFAE
2012-
90919-02258 TOYOTA  AURIS ZWE186 ol 2ZRFXE
COROLLA/ 2012-
90919-02258 TOYOTA ;)0 ZRE181 ol 1ZRRAE
COROLLA/ 2012-
90919-02258 TOYOTA  -OR0 ZRE182 o 2zRFE
2012-
90919-02258 TOYOTA  RAV4 ZSAC2,ZSAG4 5012 3ZRFE
2ZRFE /
90919-02258 TOYOTA COROLLA ZRE172 2013 2ZRFAE/
27ZRFBE
COROLLA/ 2013-
90919-02258 TOYOTA 7 nC ZRE172 o 2ZRFE
COROLLA/ 2013-  1ZRFE/
90919-02258 TOYOTA ;7 nC ZRET71 NI
COROLLA/ 2013-
90919-02258 TOYOTA 7 nC ZRE173 o 3ZRFE

2013-  1ZRFE/

90919-02258 TOYOTA  COROLLA ZRE181 2016 1ZRFAE

(Cont on next page)

All data accurate at time of printing. |36



Ignition Coil

MODEL ENGINE

DENSO PN CARMAKER PN BRAND CAR MODEL MODEL CODE YEAR TYPE

099700-2500 90919-02258 TOYOTA COROLLA ZRE182 2o azrre

90919-02258 TOYOTA COROLLA ZRET?3 2014 SoRTE

90919-02258 TOYOTA  NOAH ZRR8O 2014 3ZRFAE

90919-02258 TOYOTA  SCION IM ZRE186 2015 2ZRFAE

90919-02258 TOYOTA  SIENTA 75P170 2016 2ZRFAE

90919-02258 TOYOTA  C-HR ZGX10 2016-  3ZRFAE

90919-02258 TOYOTA  C-HR ZGX11 2018 2ZRFBE

g i o eao8 ! TOYOTA  COROLLA E120 2004 2ZR-FE
E é o8] TovotA  COROLLAEX  E120 2007  1ZR-FE
E e eao0! TOYOTA  COROLLA E140 2010 1ZR-FE
eeoos! Tovota  coroLLA E140 2010  27R-FE

e aoo! TovOTA  EZ ZGR20 201 1ZRFE

e aos! TovoTA  VERSO ZGRo# 201 2ZR-FE

o228 TOYOTA  VERSO ZGR20 2011 1ZR-FE

e ool Tovora  EZ ZGR21 or azmeE
UL s om B

oa0ze38! TovOTA  LEVIN ZRE182 2014 7ZRFE

oo eo03! Tovota  vaRIS 75P91 2008  1ZRFE

983;?;,?32835’ TOYOTA  VIOS ZSP92 ;8%3' 1ZRFE

90919-C2005 TOYOTA RAV4 ZSA42,75A44 2013 GZRFE

(Cont on next page)

37 Alldata accurate at time of printing.



Ignition Coll

DENSO PN CARMAKERPN | BRAND CAR MODEL MODELcope | MODEL | ENGINE

YEAR TYPE
099700-2500 90919-C2005 TOYOTA  COROLLA E170 2014 1ZR-FE
ZRE18#,
90919-C2005 TOYOTA  LEVIN ZWE18# 2014 8ZR-FXE
90919-C2005 TOYOTA  COROLLA E170 2016 27R-FE
2
i)
5
S
099700-2510 90919-02250 LEXUS GS300 GRS195 2005 3GRFSE
90919-02250 LEXUS GS460 GRS190 2005 3GRFSE
GS30/35/ 2005-
90919-02250 LEXUS 43/460 GRS19# 2007 3GRFSE
GS30/35/ 2005-
90919-02250 LEXUS 43/460 GRS190 5007 3GRFE
2006-
90919-02250 LEXUS GS350 GRS19# 2007 2GRFSE
2006~
90919-02250 LEXUS GS450H GWS191 2007 2GRFSE
2004~
90919-02250 TOYOTA  CROWN GRS182 2005 3GRFE
90919-02250 / 2005-
90919-02256 LEXUS 1S250 GSE20, GSE25 5008 4GRFSE
90919-02250 / 2005~
00919-02256 LEXUS 1S250/220D GSE20 5008 4GRFSE

(Cont on next page)

All data accurate at time of printing. |38



Ignition Coil

MODEL ENGINE

DENSO PN CARMAKER PN BRAND CAR MODEL MODEL CODE YEAR TYPE

099700-2510 gggg’é?ggggé LEXUS  1S350 GSE21 gggg' 2GRFSE

T eeo0) LEXUS 152501350  GSE20,GSE25  S0v> AGRFSE

SO eeo0! LEXUS 152501350 GSE21,GSE26 o> 2GRFSE

T R

ggggé‘?ggggé LEXUS  1S300 GSE22 gggg' 3GRFE

oo ceo0! LEXUS  LSABOM60L  USFAO,USFAl 5000  TURFE

o W s son O W e
o

E e oo0! LEXUS  15250/300  GSE22 2000 3GRFE

2 I s siomco, QUL W s

ggggiggggé LEXUS ;%%%?_H/ UVF45, UVF46 2883' 2URFSE

S oa20) LEXUS  LSBOOHL UVF46 e 2URFSE

s o) LEXUS  Is250C GSE20 2009  4GRFSE

SO 02250/ LEXUS  1S250C/300C  GSE22 2009  3GRFE

oo o0y LEXUS  15250C/350C  GSE20 2009  4GRFSE

SO 0eeo0! LEXUS  15250C/350C  GSE21 2009  2GRFSE

o eeo0! LEXUs  I1s300C GSE22 2009  3GRFE

o eeo0! LEXUS  Is350C GSE21 2009  2GRFSE

ggg;’:ggggé TOYOTA  TUNDRA 33:533 lljgllgs 281037 " 3URFE

USK56, USK5?
s o20! TOYOTA  LANDCRUISER  URJ200 o 3URFE
90919-02250 /" rovotA  TUNDRA USiEEIUSKoE 20l5 SURFEE

39 All data accurate at time of printing.

90919-02256

(Cont on next page)

USK57



Ignition Coll

MODEL ENGINE

DENSO PN CARMAKER PN BRAND CAR MODEL MODEL CODE YEAR TYPE

90919-02250 / 2007-
099700-2510 90919-02256 / LEXUS LX460/570 URJ201 3URFE

90919-A2003 20z
90919-02250 /
90919-02256/ LEXUS Zégf’g% URJ201 :8?57' 3URFE
90919-A2003
90919-02250 /
90919-02256 / 2007-
oo aooos ! LEXUS X570 URJ201 oW 3URFE
90919-A2005
90919-02250 / o0
90919-A2003/ TOYOTA  SEQUOIA USK60,USKES 5000 3URFE
90919-A2005
90919-02250 /
90919-A2003/ TOYOTA  SEQUOIA USK65 2008  3URFBE
90919-A2005
GS30/35/ 2005-  3GRFE/
90919-02256 LEXUS ~ ooo0'd GRS190 e
(0]
2006- <
90919-02256 LEXUS  GS450H GWS191 2GRFSE
2007 o
I
90919-02256 LEXUS  IS250/300 GSE20 2010 4GRFSE o
)
90919-02256 LEXUS ~ 2229/350/  epo 2010  2GRFSE
24#D
90919-02256 LEXUS  IS250C/300C  GSE20 2010  4GRFSE
RX270/350/ 2010-
90919-02256 LEXUS  re’ AGL10 oo 1aRFE
90919-02256 LEXUS Sg(z)z#/350/ GRLI5 2011 2GRFSE
GS2##/350/ 201-
90919-02256 LEXUS  ooof GRL10 oL acrsE
GS250/350/ 201
90919-02256 LEXUS oo GRL10 oL acrrsE
GS250/350/ 201
90919-02256 LEXUS  oo” GRLI5 coL ackrsE
90919-02256 LEXUS 222073507 hqve 2012 2ARFE
300H
90919-02256 LEXUS gg%?f’?"r’o’ AVV60 2012 2ARFXE
90919-02256 LEXUS  GS GRLTI 2012 4GRFSE
90919-02256 LEXUS Eggﬁ#/sso/ GRLIT 2012 4GRFSE

(Cont on next page)

All data accurate at time of printing. ‘40



BY PHOTO

Ignition Coil

41

DENSO PN

099700-2510

All data accurate at time of printing.

CARMAKER PN BRAND CAR MODEL MODEL CODE

90919-02256 LEXUS oo 0% GRim
90919-02256 LEXUS oo 0% Gwiio
90919-02256 LEXUS  ro20” %% Urj202
90919-02256 LEXUS  LX460/570  URJ202
90919-02256 LEXUS  GS GRL10, GRL15
90919-02256 LEXUS ~ Soor#350T asveo
90919-02256 LEXUS  ES350/300H  AVV60
90919-02256 LEXUS  GS GWLIO
90919-02256 LEXUS o0 Gwiio
90919-02256 LEXUS  IS2###/3###  AVE3O
90919-02256 LEXUS  IS2###/3###  GSE30, GSE35
90919-02256 LEXUS  IS2###/300H GSE30
90919-02256 LEXUS  GS AWLIO
90919-02256 LEXUS  IS2###/3### gggg; GSE36,
00919-02256 LEXUS  IS2###/300H  AVE30
90919-02256 LEXUS  NX200T/300H AYZI0, AYZIS
90919-02256 LEXUS  NX300H AYZI5
90919-02256 LEXUS 0390 AYZ10, AYZ15
90919-02256 LEXUS  RC350 GSCI10, GSCI5
90919-02256 LEXUS  RC3###/200T GSCIO

(Cont on next page)

MODEL
YEAR

2012

2012

2012

2012

2012-
2013

2012-
2015

2012-
2015

2012-
2015

2012-
2015

2013

2013

2013

2013-
2015

2013-
2015

2013-
2015

2014

2014

2014

2014

2014-
2015

ENGINE
TYPE

4GRFSE

2GRFXE

TURFE

TURFE

2GRFSE

2ARFE/
2ARFXE

2ARFXE

2GRFXE

2GRFXE

2ARFSE

4GRFSE

4GRFSE

2ARFSE

2GRFSE

2ARFSE

2ARFXE

2ARFXE

2ARFXE

2GRFSE

2GRFSE



Ignition Coll

DENSO PN CARMAKERPN | BRAND | CARMODEL | MODELCODE | MODEL | ENGINE

YEAR TYPE
RC350/300/ 2014-
099700-2510 90919-02256 LEXUS 503> GSCI0,GSCI5 501" 2GRFSE
RC350/300H/ 2014-
90919-02256 LEXUS 503> GSC10 oo 2GRFSE
90919-02256 LEXUS  GS GRL16 2015 2GRFKS
90919-02256 LEXUS  RC3###/200T AVCIO 2015 2ARFSE
90919-02256 LEXUS 50320300 aycro 2015 2ARFSE
2006-
90919-02256 TOYOTA  TUNDRA GSK50,GSKST 2000 GRFE
2006-
90919-02256 TOYOTA FICRUISER  GSJIO,GSN5 5000 IGRFE
90919-02256 TOYOTA  LANDCRUISER GRJ200 2007 4GReE @
2015 <
CRUIS =2
90919-02256 TOvOTA  SANDCRUISER g 150 2009-  1GRFE L
PRADO o
2009- =
90919-02256 TOYOTA 4RUNNER  GRN28# SO 1GRFE o
2010-
90919-02256 TOYOTA  SCIONTC AGT20 oS eARFE
2010-
90919-02256 TOYOTA  ZELAS AGT20 oo aaRrE
90919-02256 TOYOTA  MARK X GRX130 2011 4GRFSE
CAMRY/ 201-  2ARFE/
90919-02256 TovOTA  SAMRY ASVS0,AVS0 S0 2ARTE!
1GR-FE /
90919-02256 TOYOTA  LANDCRUISER #J20# 202 R
2012-
90919-02256 TOYOTA LANDCRUISER URJ202 e umeE
90919-02256 TOYOTA  COASTER GRB53 2013 6GRFE
90919-02256 TOYOTA ~ CAMRY ASV?70 2017 2ARFE
90919-02256 TOYOTA LANDCRUISER GRJISO 2017 1GRFE
90919-02256 / ES2##/350/
oaeoo0] LEXUS oo ASV6T 2015 GARFSE

(Cont on next page)

All data accurate at time of printing. 42
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Ignition Coil

DENSO PN

099700-2510

43 All data accurate at time of printing.

90919-02256 /
90919-A2003

90919-02256 /
90919-A2005

90919-02256 /
90919-A2005

90919-02256 /
90919-A2005

90919-02256 /
90919-A2005

90919-02256 /
90919-A2005

90919-02256 /
90919-A2005

90919-02256 /
90919-A2005

90919-02256 /
90919-A2005

90919-02256 /
90919-A2005/
90919-C2004

90919-02256 /
90919-A2005 /
90919-C2004

90919-02256 /
90919-A2005/
90919-C2004

90919-02256 /
90919-A2005 /
90919-C2004

90919-02256 /
90919-C2004

90919-02256 /
90919-C2004

90919-02256 /
90919-C2004

90919-02256 /
90919-C2004

90919-02256 /
90919-C2004

90919-02256 /
90919-C2004

(Cont on next page)

LEXUS

LEXUS

LEXUS

TOYOTA

TOYOTA

TOYOTA

TOYOTA

TOYOTA

TOYOTA

TOYOTA

TOYOTA

TOYOTA

TOYOTA

TOYOTA

TOYOTA

TOYOTA

TOYOTA

TOYOTA

TOYOTA

LX450D/570

GX400/460

GX460

CAMRY

RAV4

TUNDRA

VENZA

SIENNA

AVALON

HIGHLANDER

CAMRY

CAMRY

RAV4

REIZ

REIZ

HIGHLANDER/
KLUGER

CROWN

HIGHLANDER/
KLUGER

ALPHARD/
VELLFIRE

CARMAKER PN BRAND CAR MODEL MODEL CODE

URJ201

URJ150

URJ150

ASV40

ASA33, ASA38

UPK50,
UPK5T, UPK52,
UPKS55,
UPK56, UPK57

AGV10, AGV15

ASL30

AVX40

ASU40

ASV50

AVV50

ASAL2, ASAL4

ASU4#, GSU4L#

GRS202

ASU4#, GSU4L#

AGH30

MODEL
YEAR

2007-
2015

2009-
2013

2009-
2013

2009

2008-
2009

2009

2009-
2013

2010-
201

2012-
2015

2008-
2010

2011-
2015

2011-
2015

2012-
2015

2005

2005

2009

2010

201

2015

ENGINE
TYPE

3URFE

TURFE

TURFE

2ARFE

2ARFE

TURFE

TARFE

TARFE

2ARFXE

TARFE

2ARFE

2ARFXE

2ARFE

3GR-FE

5GR-FE

1AR-FE

3GRFE

3AR-FE

2ARFE



DENSO PN

099700-2510

90919-02256 /
90919-C2004

90919-02256 /
90919-C2004

90919-02256/
90919-C2004

90919-A2003 /
90919-A2005

90919-A2003 /
90919-A2005

90919-A2003 /
90919-A2005

90919-A2005

90919-A2005

90919-C2004

90919-C2004

90919-C2004

90919-C2004

90919-C2004

90919-C2004

90919-C2004

90919-C2004

90919-C2004

90919-C2004

90919-C2004

(Cont on next page)

TOYOTA

TOYOTA

TOYOTA

TOYQOTA

TOYOTA

TOYOTA

TOYOTA

TOYOTA

LEXUS

LEXUS

LEXUS

LEXUS

LEXUS

LEXUS

LEXUS

LEXUS

LEXUS

LEXUS

LEXUS

ALPHARD/
VELLFIRE

RAV4

CAMRY

TUNDRA

LANDCRUISER

TUNDRA

SEQUOIA

HIGHLANDER/
KLUGER

1S250/220D/F

GS

LS430/460/
460L/600H/
600HL

LX570

LS430/460/
460L/600H/
600HL

RX300/330/
350/400H/
450H/350/
200T

1S250C

GS

GX460

ES2##/350/
300H

GS

Ignition Coll

CARMAKER PN BRAND CAR MODEL MODEL CODE

AYH30

AVA4L2, AVALL

ASV51

USK50, USK51,
USK52, USK55,
USK56, USK57

URJ200

USK51, USK52,
USK55, USK56,
USK57

UPK60, UPK65

ASU50

ALE2#, GSE2#,
USE2#

GRS19#,
URS19#, UZS1

#E4#

#I2#

#E4#

#L1#

GSE2#

GRS19%#,
URS19#, UZS1

URJ15#

#VE#

#L1#

MODEL

YEAR

2015

2015

2015

2007-
2013

2007-
2015

2015

2009

2013

2005

2006

2007

2007

2008

2008

2009

2010

2010

2012

2012

ENGINE
TYPE

2ARFXE

2ARFXE

6ARFSE

3URFE

3URFE

3URFBE

TURFE

1ARFE

4GR-FSE

2GR-FSE

2UR-FSE

3UR-FE

TUR-FE/
TUR-FSE

1AR-FE

4GR-FSE

3GR-FE/
3GR-FSE

TUR-FE

2ARFE/
2ARFXE

2GR-FSE /
2GR-FXE /
4GR-FSE

All data accurate at time of printing. (44
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Ignition Coil

DENSO PN

099700-2510

45 All data accurate at time of printing.

90919-C2004

90919-C2004

90919-C2004

90919-C2004

90919-C2004

90919-C2004

90919-C2004

90919-C2004

90919-C2004

90919-C2004

90919-C2004

90919-C2004

90919-C2004

90919-C2004

90919-C2004 /
90919-02256

LEXUS

LEXUS

TOYOTA

TOYOTA

TOYOTA

TOYOTA

TOYOTA

TOYOTA

TOYOTA

TOYOTA

TOYOTA

TOYOTA

TOYOTA

TOYOTA

TOYOTA

GS

NX300H/
200T/200

CROWN

VENZA

CROWN

CROWN

REIZ

CAMRY

SIENNA

CAMRY

RAV4

CAMRY

CROWN

CROWN

LANDCRUISER
PRADO

CARMAKER PN BRAND CAR MODEL MODEL CODE

#L1#

#1#

E120

#V#

S200

GRS208

GRX131,
GRX132

#L.3#

ASA4L4

ASV51

CROWN
ROYAL

GRS218

#J15#

MODEL
YEAR

2014

2014

2005

2008

2009

2009-
2012

2010

201

201

2012

2013

2015

2015

2015

2009

ENGINE
TYPE

2AR-FSE

2AR-FXE

3GR-FE/
5GR-FE

1AR-FE

3GR-FE/
5GR-FE

5GRFE

3GRFE

5AR-FE

1AR-FE

4AR-FXE

5ARFE

6ARFSE

5GR-FE

5GRFE

1GR-FE



Ignition Coll

MODEL ENGINE

DENSO PN CARMAKER PN BRAND CAR MODEL MODEL CODE YEAR TYPE

UCK30, UCK31, 1999-

099700-2520 90080-19027 TOYOTA TUNDRA UCKAO, UCken 2004  2UZFE
UCK50,
UCK51, UCK52, 2006-
90080-19027 TOYOTA  TUNDRA UCes, 5005 2UZFE
UCK56, UCK5?
90080-19027 TOYOTA  SEQUOIA UCKB0,UCK65 2007  2UZFE
90080-19027 / 2000-
90919-02019 TOYOTA  SEQUOIA UCK35,UCK45  500,"  2UZFE
2000-
90919-02249 LEXUS  LS430 UCF30 003 3UZFE
2001-
90919-02249 LEXUS  SC430 Uzz40 3UZFE
2005
90919-02249 LEXUS  GX470 uzZJ120 2002  2UZFE
(03]
90919-02249 LEXUS  LX470 UzZJ100 2002- 5 7pe <
2005 1Y)
L
90919-02249 LEXUS  GS430 UZS190 2005  3UZFE 9|
GS30/35/ 2005-
90919-02249 LEXUS 3 -5 UZS190 005 3UZFE
LANDCRUISER 1998-
90919-02249 TOYOTA - UzZJ100 002  2UZFE
UCK30, UCK31, 1999-
90919-02249 TOYOTA  TUNDRA UCKAO, UCkaT 2004  2UZFE
2002-
90919-02249 TOYOTA  4RUNNER UZN21# 005 2UZFE
90919-02249 / 2007-
90919.02o5g TOYOTA  LANDCRUISER ~ UZJ200 006 2UZFE
90919-02249 /
90919-0295g TOYOTA  CROWN UZS200 2009  3UZFE
LS430/460/
90919-02259 LEXUS  460L/600H/  #F3# 2000  3UZ-FE
600HL

GRS19#,

URS19#, UZS1 200 SLrEE

90919-02259 LEXUS GS

LANDCRUISER

90919-02259 TOvOTA S #110# 2003 2UZ-FE
90919-02259 TOYOTA ;’SB'DCRU'SER #I2# 2008  2UZ-FE
90919-02259 TOYOTA CROWN 200 2009 3UZ-FE

All data accurate at time of printing. 46



Ignition Coil

DENSO PN CARMAKERPN | BRAND | CARMODEL | MODELCODE | MODEL | ENGINE

YEAR TYPE
2002-
099700-2530 90919-02248 TOYOTA  CAMRY ACV36 5004 2AZFE
2002-
90919-02248 TOYOTA  4RUNNER GRN21# 5005 1GRFE
2003-
90919-02248 TOYOTA  AVENSIS AZT250 5006 1AZFSE
2003-
90919-02248 TOYOTA  AVENSIS AZT251 5006 2AZFSE

LANDCRUISER  TRJ120,

90919-02248 TOYOTA 2004 2TRFE

PRADO TRJI25
CAMRY/
90919-02248 TOYOTA ~ SAMRY ACV40 2006  2AZFE
2006-
90919-02248 TOYOTA FICRUISER  GSJIO,GSJSIS 5000 1GRFE
®) 90919-02248 / 2007-
= e8! Lexus ISF USE20 SO 2URGSE
T 90919-02248 / LANDCRUISER  GRJT20, 2003-
o 90919-02260 'OYO™  pRADO GRJT25 2006 'CRFE
> 90919-02248 / TRN260, 2004-
= 90919-02260 'OYOTA  TACOMA TRN265 2008 2TRFE
GRN225,
GRN245,
o ooa8 ) TOYOTA  TACOMA GRN250, 204" 1GRFE
GRN265,
GRN270
90919-02248 / TRN220, 2004-
90919-02260 'OYOTA  TACOMA TRN225 2om  2TRFE
90919-02248 / TRN240, 2004-
90919-02260 'OYOTA  TACOMA TRN245 201 °TRFE
90919-02248 / TRH201, 2005-
90919-02260 'OYOTA  HIACE TRH203 2006 2TRFE
90919-02248 / 2005-
o ec48! TOYOTA  FORTUNER  TGNGI 2005 2TRFE
90919-02248 / 2005-
e eei8 ! TOYOTA  HILUX TGNIS 200 TTRFE
90919-02248 / 2005-
o oas! TOYOTA  HILUX TGN26 2005 2TRFE
90919-02248 / 2005-
9 02248/ TOYOTA  FORTUNER  TGNS1 2005 2TRFE
90919-02248 / 2005-
e ooag! TOYOTA  HILUX TGN36 2005 2TRFE

(Cont on next page)
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DENSO PN

099700-2530

90919-02248 /
90919-02260

90919-02248 /
90919-02260

90919-02248 /
90919-02260

90919-02248 /
90919-02260

90919-02248 /
90919-02260

90919-02248 /
90919-02260

90919-02248 /
90919-02260

90919-02248 /
90919-02260

90919-02248 /
90919-02260

90919-02248 /
90919-02260

90919-02248 /
90919-02260

90919-02248 /
90919-02260

90919-02248 /
90919-02260

90919-02248 /
90919-02260

90919-02248 /
90919-02260

90919-02248 /
90919-02260

90919-02248 /
90919-02260 /
90919-C2006

90919-02248 /
90919-02260 /
90919-C2006

90919-02248 /
90919-02260 /
90919-C2006

(Cont on next page)

TOYOTA

TOYOTA

TOYOTA

TOYOTA

TOYOTA

TOYOTA

TOYOTA

TOYOTA

TOYOTA

TOYOTA

TOYOTA

TOYOTA

TOYOTA

TOYOTA

TOYOTA

TOYOTA

TOYOTA

TOYOTA

TOYOTA

HILUX

HILUX

FORTUNER

HIACE

CAMRY

CAMRY

FORTUNER

COASTER

COROLLA

SCION XB

COASTER

LANDCRUISER

4RUNNER

ALPHARD/
VELLFIRE

LANDCRUISER

LANDCRUISER
PRADO

PREVIA/

TARAGO

ALPHARD

RAV4

All data accurate at time of printing. 48

Ignition Coll

CARMAKER PN BRAND CAR MODEL MODEL CODE

TGN16

GGN15,
GGN25,
GGN35

GGN50

TRH213,
TRH221,
TRH223

ACV40

ACVA41

GGN60

TRB40

NZE141

AZE151

TRB50, TRB53

GRJ200

TRN28#

ANH20

GRJ?1, GRJ?76,
GRJ?8, GRJ79

TRJ150, TJ152,

T)55

ACR50

ANH20

ACA33

MODEL
YEAR

2005-
2010

2005-
20M

2005-
2013

2005-
2015

2006-
2009

2006-
2009

2006-
2012

2007

2007-
2010

2007-
2010

2007-
2015

2007-
2015

2009-
2010

2009-
2012

2009-
2012

2013-
2015

2006~

2012

2009

2009-
2011

ENGINE
TYPE

2TRFE

1GRFE

1GRFE

2TRFE

2AZFE

1AZFE

1GRFE

2TRFE

INZFE

2AZFE

2TRFE

1GRFE

2TRFE

2AZFE

1GRFE

2TRFE

2AZFE

2AZFE

2AZFE

O10OHd A9
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Ignition Coil

DENSO PN

099700-2530

49 All data accurate at time of printing.

90919-02248 /
90919-02260 /
90919-C2006

90919-02248 /
90919-02260 /
90919-C2006

90919-02248 /
90919-A2001

90919-02248 /
90919-A2001

90919-02260

90919-02260

90919-02260

90919-02260

90919-02260

90919-02260

90919-02260

90919-02260

90919-02260

90919-02260

90919-02260

90919-02260

90919-02260

90919-02260

90919-02260

90919-02260

90919-02260

(Cont on next page)

TOYOTA

TOYOTA

TOYOTA

TOYOTA

LEXUS

LEXUS

LEXUS

LEXUS

LEXUS

TOYOTA

TOYOTA

TOYOTA

TOYOTA

TOYOTA

TOYOTA

TOYOTA

TOYOTA

TOYOTA

TOYOTA

TOYOTA

TOYOTA

RUKUS

RAV4

TUNDRA

TUNDRA

1S250/220D/F

RCF

RCF

GSF

LC500/500H

COROLLA

PRADO

HILUX

CAMRY

CAMRY

LANDCRUISER
200

RAV4

CAMRY

RACTIS

COROLLA/
AXIO

COASTER

HIACE

CARMAKER PN BRAND CAR MODEL MODEL CODE

AZE151

ACA32, ACA3?

GSK30

GSK50, GSK51

ALE2#, GSE2#,
USE2#

#C1#

USC10

URL10

URZ100

NZE161

TGN

ACV4#

ACV4#

#J20#

ACA33

ACV4L#

NCP120

NZE161

TRB53

TRH200

MODEL
YEAR

2010

20M

2004

2006-
2013

2007

2014

2014

2015

2017-

2012

2003

2005-
20M

2006

2006

2007

2009

2010

2010-
2014

2012-
2015

2013

2013-
2015

ENGINE
TYPE

2AZFE

1AZFE

1GRFE

1GRFE

2UR-GSE

2UR-GSE

2URGSE

2URGSE

2URGSE

INZFE

1GR-FE

2TRFE

1AZ-FE

2AZ-FE

1GR-FE

2AZFE

3AZ-FXE

INZFE

INZFE

3TRFE

1TRFE



Ignition Coll

DENSO PN CARMAKERPN | BRAND | CARMODEL | MODELCODE | MODEL | ENGINE

YEAR TYPE
099700-2530 90919-02260 TOYOTA FORTUNER  GGNI55 gg]g' 1GRFE
GGN120, Sots.
90919-02260 TOYOTA  HILUX GGN125, ol IGRFE
GGN135
90919-02260 TOYOTA FORTUNER  GGNI65 2016  IGRFE
90919-02260 TOYOTA COASTER TRB60 2017-  2TRFE
90919-02260 TOYOTA COASTER TRB?0 2017-  2TRFE
90919-02260 TOYOTA LANDCRUISER TRJI50 2017-  2TRFE
90919-02260 /
90019 co00e TOYOTA  CAMRY #V5# 201 1AZ-FE
90919-02260/ 1vara cAMRY ACV51 20T1- 1AZFE 3
90919-C2006 2012
O
90919-02260 / INNOVA/ 004 I
90919-T2001/ TOYOTA  KIJANG TGNA4T coos 2TRFE (@)
90919-T2008 INNOVA —
90919-02260 / o
90919-T2001/ TOYOTA :L\II.IJ\IA?\IVGA/ TGN41 38?1‘" 2TRFE
90919-T2008
90919-02260 / INNOVA/ So0n
90919-T2001/ TOYOTA  KIJANG TGN4O o TTRFE
90919-T2008 INNOVA
90919-02260 /
90919-T2001/ TOYOTA :L\:TAC,)\‘VGA’ TGN4O 58102‘" TRFE
90919-T2008
90919-02260 / 005.

90919-T2001/ TOYOTA  HILUX TGN10 5011 TTRFE
90919-T2008

2003-

90919-A2001 TOYOTA  SOLARA ACV30 2003 aazre
2006-
90919-A2001 TOYOTA CAMRY ACV40 Sooe 2AZFE
GRN225,
GRN245,
ggggféf;oogé TOYOTA  TACOMA GRN250, Sg?f" 1GRFE
GRN265,
GRN270
90919-A2001/ 2006-
oo roobe TOYOTA  CAMRY AHV40 So0e 2AZFXE
AZE141
90919-A2001/ ' 2008-
e TOYOTA  MATRIX 2%522 2008 aazrE

(Cont on next page)
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Ignition Coil

DENSO PN CARMAKERPN | BRAND | CARMODEL | MODELCODE | MODEL | ENGINE

YEAR TYPE
099700-2530 90919-C2006 TOYOTA  RAV4 ACA33 2009 anzre
ALPHARD/ 2009-
90919-C2006 TOYOTA  frHARE ANH20 2005 aazre
90919-C2006 / 2007-
o 2000! ToYOTA  scloNXB  AZEISI 200" aazFE
90919-T2001/ 2005-
T | TOYOTA FORTUNER TGN 2005 2TRFE
90919-T2001/ 2005-
T TOYOTA  HILUX TGN 2005 aTRFE
90919-T2001/ 2005-
T TOYOTA  HILUX TGN15 2005 TTRFE
90919-T2001/ 2005-
T 4 TOYOTA  HILUX TGN26 2005 aTRFE
®) 90919-T2001/ 2005-
= T 4 TOYOTA FORTUNER  TGNSI 2005 aTRFE
T 90919-T2001 / 2005-
= T 4 TOYOTA  HILUX TGN36 2005 aTRFE
> 90919-T2001/ 2005-
m T4 TOYOTA  HILUX TGN16 2005 2TRFE
90919-T2001 / TRH203, 2005-
90019-T2008 TOYOTA  HIACE TRH213 2on  2TRFE
90919-T2008 TOYOTA  HILUX TGNTIO 2015 1TRFE
TGN,
TGN121,
90919-T2008 TOYOTA  HILUX ToNTE 2015 2TRFE
TGN136
90919-T2008 TOYOTA  HILUX TGN120 2015 TTRFE
90919-T2008 TOYOTA  HILUX TGNI21 2015 2TRFE
90919-T2008 TOYOTA  HILUX TGN126 2015 2TRFE
90919-T2008 TOYOTA  HILUX TGN136 2015 2TRFE
90919-T2008 TOYOTA  INNOVA TGN140 2015 1TRFE
90919-T2008 TOYOTA  INNOVA TGN141 2015 2TRFE
2015-
90919-T2008 TOYOTA FORTUNER  TGNIS6 2015 aTrrE
2015-
90919-T2008 TOYOTA  FORTUNER  TGNI66 o amReE

51 All data accurate at time of printing.



Ignition Coll

MODEL ENGINE

DENSO PN CARMAKER PN BRAND CAR MODEL MODEL CODE YEAR TYPE

90080-19015 /
099700-2540 90080-19019 TOYOTA  RAV4 ZCA25,7ZCA26 2000 1ZZFE

7ZE130,

! TOYOTA  MATRIX 7ZE132, 2002 17ZFE
776134

90080-19015 / AURIS/

90080-19019 'OYO™A  coroLLA ZZE150 2006 4ZZFE

90080-19015/
90080-19019 TOYOTA  AURIS ZZE150 2007 477FE

90080-19015 / 2007-

SoouoIo0>! TOYOTA  COROLLA 77E141 e 3uzFE

90080-19015 / 2007-  1ZZFE/
90080-19019 'OYOTA  COROLLA Zzklaz 20M  1ZzFBE

90080-19015 /
oy TOYOTA  WISH ZNE10 2008 1ZZFE

90080-19015 / 3

90080-19019 / 1997-

S TOYOTA  COROLLA ZZET0 9 1zzrE o
90919-T2002 I

90080-19015 / al

90080-19019 / COROLLA/ 2000-

90919-02239/ 'OYO™A  AlTis 2430 2002  SZ4FE
90919-T2002

90080-19015 /

90080-19019 / 2000-

S TOYOTA  COROLLA 77E121 2000 3zzre
90919-T2002

90080-19015 /

90080-19019 / COROLLA/ 2000-

90919-02239/ 'OYOTA  AlTis LA 2005  Z4FE
90919-T2002

90080-19015 /

90080-19019 / 2000-

S/ TOYOTA  COROLLA 77E122 2000 zzre
90919-T2002

90080-19015 /

90080-19019 / 2001-

o S/ TOYOTA  COROLLA 7ZE120 200 azzFE
90919-T2002

90080-19015 /

90080-19019 / 2001-

S/ TOYOTA  COROLLASD  ZZE122 200 zzre
90919-T2002

00 0

TOYOTA  COROLLA 77E132, 2002 17zFE
90919-02239 / oty

90919-T2002

(Cont on next page)

All data accurate at time of printing. 52



Ignition Coil

DENSO PN CARMAKERPN | BRAND | CARMODEL | MODELCODE | MODEL | ENGINE

YEAR TYPE
90080-19015 /
099700-2540 ggg%cfgggg; TOYOTA \C/(EDESC')'LA ZNR10 588;" 3ZZFE
90919-T2002
90080-19015 /
000y ovor R e 2% e
90919-T2002
90080-19015 /
ggg%?ggg;g; TOYOTA  COROLLA ZZE150 gggg' 4ZZFE

90919-T2002

90080-19015/
90080-19019 /
90919-02239 / TOYOTA  COROLLA ZZE122 2007 1ZZFBE

90919-T2002

COROLLA/ 2000-

o 90080-19019 TOYOTA /o ZZE121 Soop | SZLE

E 90080-19019 /" royara  AVENSIS Z7ZT250 2003- 4o opg
90919-02239 2006

L

- 90080-19019 /" rvyra  AVENSIS ZZT251 2003 e

> 90919-02239 2006

(]
90080-19019 / 2005-
90919-02239 TOYOTA  YARIS KKSP90 008 KRFE

90080-19019 /

90919-02262/ TOYOTA  AYGO KGB10 38?25- TKRFE
90919-W2001
COROLLA/ 2000-
90919-02239 TOYOTA ALTIS Z7ZE121 5002 3ZZFE
90919-02239 TOYOTA COROLLA Z7E121,77ZE122 2001 1ZZFE
VERSO
90919-02239 TOYOTA  COROLLA E120 2004 1ZZ-FE

90919-02239 /
90919-02262 /
90919-T2002 / TOYOTA  COROLLA ZZE141 2007 3ZZFE

90919-T2006

90919-02239 /
90919-02262 / COROLLA/ 2007-
90919-T2002/ 'OYOTA  Armis ZzE142 2000 Z4FE

90919-T2006

90919-02239 /
90919-02262 / COROLLA/ 2007-
90919-T2002 / TOYOTA ALTIS ZZE141 2010 SZZFE

90919-T2006

90919-02239 /
90919-02262 / 2007-  1ZZFE/
90919-T2002 / TOYOTA  COROLLA ZzE142 201 1ZZFBE

90919-T2006

(Cont on next page)
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Ignition Coll

MODEL ENGINE

DENSO PN CARMAKER PN BRAND CAR MODEL MODEL CODE YEAR TYPE

90919-02239 /
099700-2540 90919-T2002 TOYOTA RAV4 ZCA25,7CA26 2000 1ZZFE

77130,
2239 TOYOTA  MATRIX 776132, 2002 17zFE
77E134
90919-02239 / AURIS/
oonvze35] Tovora A0S 77150 2006  4z7ZFE
90919-02239 /
U223 TOYOTA  AURIS ZZE150 2007 4ZZFE
90919-02239 /
o eea0] TOYOTA  WIsH ZNET0 2008 17zFE
90919-02262 / COROLLA/
oono0zz0e! tovora SORC 77E172 203 17zZFE
90919-02262 /
e TOYOTA  YARIS KSP130 2011 KRFE
90919-02262 / 2005 3
90919-W2001/ TOYOTA YARIS KSP9O S0 IKRFE
90919-T2002 L)
5
COROLLAY 2000-
90919-T2002 TOYOTA SR 7zE121 2000 3zzre 6|
90919-W2001 TOYOTA AURIS #ET5# 2007 47Z-FE
099700-2550 90919-02240 TOYOTA YARIS NCP10 1999 2NZFE
YARISECHO ~ NCP20, 1999-
90919-02240 TOYOTA oot it S aNzFE
1999-
90919-02240 TOYOTA YARIS ScP10 S 1szrE
90919-02240 TovoTA COROLLAY \7ep 2000 INZFE
ALTIS
g [ ) o0ois-02240 TOvOTA VARS/ECHO  \cpa 2000  INZFE
By VERSO
COROLLA/ 2000-
90919-02240 TOYOTA  SORC NZE120 2000 anzre
2000-
90919-02240 TOYOTA  PRIUS NHWIT 2000 INZFXE
2000-
90919-02240 TOYOTA COROLLA NZE120 2000 anzrE

(Cont on next page)
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Ignition Coil

DENSO PN CARMAKER PN BRAND CAR MODEL MODEL CODE %QREL E_rl\_lng\éE
099700-2550 90919-02240 TOYOTA  YARIS NCP13 2001 INZFE
90919-02240 TOYOTA  COROLLA N oo NzFE
90919-02240 TOYOTA  YARIS SCP12 2002 aszrE
90919-02240 Tovota \OFPONA - ncpa So0e  aNzFE
90919-02240 TOYOTA  ECHO NCP13 2003 INZFE
90919-02240 TOYOTA  SCION XB NCP31 2003 INZFE
90919-02240 TOYOTA  SCION XA NCP6T S NzFE
E 90919-02240 TOYOTA XA NCP6T S NzFE
o
E 90919-02240 TOYOTA  PRIUS NHW20 S INZFXE
E 90919-02240 TOYOTA  YARIS SCP90 Sggg' 2S7FE
O s eoad! ToYOTA  vARIS NCP90 o0 aNzFE
9885332"225/ TOYOTA  YARIS NCP92 gggg' 2NZFE
piso. )
ggg]j;ﬁgg‘égs’ TOYOTA  YARIS NCP93 gggg' INZFE
ool 0e20/ TOYOTA  COROLLA NZE141 S NzFE
Soaia 02240/ TovoTA  VIOS NCP92 gg?g' 2NZFE
ool 0e22/ TOYOTA  COROLLA NZE140 2008  2NZFE
Soaia 05289/ TovotA 10 KGJ10 2008  TKRFE
Soara 05249/ TovotA  RACTIS SCP100 2009  2SZFE
005100965/ Tovora VIOSSOLNA \corp 2002

90919-T2003

(Cont on next page)
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Ignition Coll

MODEL ENGINE

DENSO PN CARMAKER PN BRAND CAR MODEL MODEL CODE YEAR TYPE

90919-02240 / 2005-
099700-2550 90919-02265/ TOYOTA  YARIS NCP91 5009 INZFE
90919-T2003

90919-02240 / 2007-
90919-02265/ TOYOTA  VIOS NCP93 INZFE

90919-T2003 2010
2011-
90919-02265 TOYOTA  PRIUS C NHP10 2014 INZFXE
NCP130, 2011-
90919-02265 TOYOTA  YARIS NCP131 5014 2NZFE
2012-
90919-02265 TOYOTA  YARIS NHP130 5014 INZFXE
YARIS/VIOS/ 2013-
o I 90919-02265 TOYOTA LIMO NCP151 2014 2NZFE
90919-02265 TOYOTA ,i(l:_)'l":\;g LLA/ NZE170 2014 2NZFE
2
90919-02265 TOYOTA  YARIS NCP151 2014 2NZFE o
L
90919-02265 TOYOTA  SIENTA NHP170 2015 INZFXE O
S
90919-02265/ YARIS/VIOS/ 2013-
90919-T2007 TOYOTA LIMO NCP150 2014 INZFE

90919-02265 /
90919-T2007 TOYOTA  YARIS NCP150 2014 INZFE

90080-19023 /
099700-2560 00919-02244 TOYOTA  SOLARA ACV20 2001 2AZFE

90080-19023 / 2001-
90919-02244 TOYOTA  CAMRY ACV30 5004 2AZFE
90080-19023 / 2003-
00919-02244 TOYOTA  SOLARA ACV30 2006 2AZFE
90919-02244 LEXUS HS250H ANF10 2009 2AZFXE
DENST .
ACU20, 2000-
m 90919-02244 TOYOTA  HIGHLANDER ACU25 2003 2AZFE
PREVIA/ 2000-
90919-02244 TOYOTA TARAGO ACR30 5003 2AZFE
ACA20, 2000-
90919-02244 TOYOTA RAV4 ACA21 ACA26 2003 1AZFE
PICNIC/ 2001-
90919-02244 TOYOTA AVENSIS ACM20 5003 1AZFE
VERSO
2001-
90919-02244 TOYOTA CAMRY ACV31 2004 1AZFE

(Cont on next page) . L
All data accurate at time of printing. |56



Ignition Coil

DENSO PN CARMAKERPN | BRAND | CARMODEL | MODELCODE | MODEL | ENGINE

YEAR TYPE
2002-
099700-2560 90919-02244 TOYOTA  CAMRY ACV36 ooe 2AzFE
ACAZ22,
90919-02244 TOYOTA  RAV4 ACnos ACAzg 2003 2AZFE
PICNIC/ 005
90919-02244 TOYOTA  AVENSIS ACM21 oo 2AZFE
VERSO
2003-
90919-02244 TOYOTA  AVENSIS AZT250 Soos IAzFE
2003-
90919-02244 TOYOTA  WISH ANET, ANER2 50057 1AZFE
2004-
90919-02244 TOYOTA  SCION TC ANTIO Sooe” aazFE
90919-02244 / CAMRY/
oot eoaad Tovota  ZEWRY ACV40 2006  2AZFE
- 98819?;?33226’ TOYOTA RAV4 ACA30 5882’ 1AZFE
L 90919-02264/ Lo ACA3], ACA33, 2005~ ..
aB 90919-02266 ACA38 2008
o0 90919-02244 7 oy cAMRY ACV40 2006- 5 h7Fe
90919-02266 2009
90919-02244 / 2006-
oot coacq TOYOTA  CAMRY AHV40 So0e 2AZFXE
90919-02244 / PREVIA/ 2006-
. 90919-02266 'OYOTA  TARAGO ACRS0 2012 °ALFE
DENST
R 90919-02244 / 2007-
oot coacq TOYOTA  SCION XB AZET51 o 2AzFE
90919-02244 /
oot oooae TOYOTA  AVENSIS AZT270 2008  1AZFE
AZE141
90919-02244 / . 2008-
Soar ooaea! TOYOTA  MATRIX AZE144, o 2AZFE
AZE146
90919-02244 /
oS 0ot/ TOYOTA  ALPHARD ANH20 2000  2AZFE
90919-02244 / ALPHARD/ 2009-
90919-02266  'OYO™A  VELLFIRE PN 2D sorz  2AZFE
90919-02244 / CAMRY/
ool osoaa’ Tovora  CAMRY AHV40 2010  2AZFXE
90919-02244 /|
oo 022t/ TOYOTA  RUKUS AZET51 2010  2AZFE
90919-02244 /
90919-02266 / 2008-
001 25008/ TOYOTA  COROLLA AZE141 o 2AzFE

90919-A2006

(Cont on next page)
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Ignition Coll

DENSO PN CARMAKERPN | BRAND CAR MODEL MODELcope | MODEL | ENGINE

YEAR TYPE
099700-2560 90919-02266 LEXUS HS250H ANF10 2009 2AZFXE
90919-02266 TOYOTA RAV4 #A3# 2006 1AZ-FE
ALPHARD/
90919-02266 TOYOTA VELLFIRE ATH20 201 2AZFXE
90919-02266 TOYOTA  PREVIA AHR20 2013 2AZFXE
DENSO
2
i)
5
S
DI260210-0170 19070-BZ030 TOYOTA  RUSH F?00 2010 3SZVE
F652RM /
19070-BZ030 TOYOTA  AVANZA FE52LM 2011 3SZVE
F651RM /
19070-BZ030 TOYOTA  AVANZA F65ILM 201 K3VE
2006~
19070-BZ030 TOYOTA  RUSH F?00 5007 3SZVE
F652RM / 2013-
19070-BZ030 TOYOTA  AVANZA FE52LM 2014 3SZVE
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Ignition Coil

REFERENCE REFERENCE
CARMAKER P/N DENSO P/N PAGE NO. CARMAKER P/N DENSO P/N PAGE NO.

HONDA TOYOTA

30520-5A2-A01 099700-2120 32 19070-BZ030 DI260210-0170 58

30520-5G0-A01 099700-2130 32 90080-19015 / 90080-19019 099700-2540 52

30520-R1A-A01 099700-1810 31 o O oy 099700-2540 52

30520-R40-007 099700-1470 31 90080-19016 / 90919-02234 099700-2430 33

30520-RNA-AO1 099700-1010 30 90080-19019 099700-2540 53

30520-RRA-007 099700-1150 30 90080-19019 / 90919-02239 099700-2540 53

LEXUS 90080-19019/90919-022%2 099700-2540 53

90919-02234 099700-2430 33 90080-19023 / 90919-02244 099700-2560 56

90919-02244 099700-2560 56 90080-19027 099700-2520 46

90919-02248 / 90919-02260 099700-2530 47 90080-19027 / 90919-02249 099700-2520 46

90919-02249 099700-2520 46 90919-02234 099700-2430 33

90919-02250 099700-2510 38 90919-02237 099700-2440 33

90919-02250 / 90919-02256 099700-2510 38 90919-02239 099700-2540 53

2090230199005 gm0z et T——

ooy 20915 02258/ 0997002510 40 90919-02239/90919-T2002 099700-2540 54

90919-02256 099700-2510 40 90919-02240 099700-2550 54

i 90919-02256 / 90919-C2004 099700-2510 42 90919-02240 / 90919-02265 099700-2550 55

% 90919-02256 / 90919-A2003 099700-2510 43 S atoTaogs 099700-2550 55

E 90919-02256 / 90919-A2005 099700-2510 43 90919-02244 099700-2560 56
LL

E 90919-02258 099700-2500 35 90919-02244 / 90919-02266 099700-2560 57

g 90919-02259 099700-2520 46 gggg?é?ggg{ f)gogg%?jzzggé 099700-2560 57

5 90919-02260 099700-2530 49 90919-02248 099700-2530 47

E 90919-02266 099700-2560 58 90919-02248 / 90919-02260 099700-2530 47

90919-C2004 099700-2510 44 I O e 0997002530 48

90919-02248 / 90919-A2001 099700-2530 49

90919-02249 099700-2520 46

90919-02249 /90919-02259 099700-2520 46
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TOYOTA

90919-02249 / 90919-02259

90919-02250

90919-02250 / 90919-02256

90919-02250 / 90919-A2003 /
90919-A2005

90919-02252

90919-02252 / 90919-02258

90919-02256

90919-02256 / 90919-A2005

90919-02256 / 90919-A2005 /
90919-C2004

90919-02256 / 90919-C2004

90919-02256/ 90919-C2004

90919-02258

90919-02258 / 90919-C2005

90919-02259

90919-02260

90919-02260 / 90919-C2006

90919-02260 / 90919-T2001/
90919-T2008

90919-02262 / 90919-T2006

90919-02262 / 90919-W2001

90919-02262 / 90919-W2001/
90919-T2002

90919-02265

90919-02265 / 90919-T2007

90919-02266

90919-A2001

90919-A2001/ 90919-A2006

90919-A2003 / 90919-A2005

90919-A2005

099700-2520

099700-2510

099700-2510

099700-2510

099700-2500

099700-2500

099700-2510

099700-2510

099700-2510

099700-2510

099700-2510

099700-2500

099700-2500

099700-2520

099700-2530

099700-2530

099700-2530

099700-2540

099700-2540

099700-2540

099700-2550

099700-2550

099700-2560

099700-2530

099700-2530

099700-2510

099700-2510

46

38

38

40

34

34

40

43

43

43

43

35

37

46

49

50

50

54

54

54

56

56

58
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Ignition Coll

REFERENCE REFERENCE
CARMAKER P/N DENSO P/N PAGE NO. CARMAKER P/N DENSO P/N PAGE NO.

TOYOTA

90919-C2003 / 90919-C2005

90919-C2004

90919-C2004 / 90919-02256

90919-C2005

90919-C2006

90919-C2006 / 90919-T2005

90919-T2001/90919-T2008

90919-T2002

90919-T2008

90919-W2001
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099700-2500

099700-2510

099700-2510

099700-2500

099700-2530

099700-2530

099700-2530

099700-2540

099700-2530

099700-2540
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44

45
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Revision
In This Years Catalogue

ADDITIONS
PART NO. PPN,
099700-1010 30
099700-1150 30
099700-1470 31
099700-1810 31
099700-2120 32
099700-2130 32
DI260210-0170 58
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Regional Sales Network in
Asia Pacificand Middle East

Singapore
DENSO INTERNATIONAL ASIA PTE. LTD.
Main business: Regional headquarters for Asia and Oceania
Sale of aftermarket products
Address: 51 Science Park Road, #01-19 The Aries, Science Park I,
Singapore 117586
Tel: +65 6776 8268 Fax: +65 6776 8698

Australia

DENSO AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS AUSTRALIA PTY. LTD.
Main business: Regional headquarters for Australia
Sale of automotive components
Address: 2-46 Merrindale Drive, Croydon, Victoria 3136, Australia
Tel: +613 87611100 Fax: +613 87611501

India

DENSO INTERNATIONAL INDIA PVT LTD
Main business: Sales of automotive components
Address: Plot No.3, Sector-3, IMT Manesar, Gurgaon,
Haryana - 122050
Tel: +91124 480 3200 Fax: +91124 480 3201

Indonesia

PT. DENSO SALES INDONESIA

Main business: Sale of automotive components

Address: JL. Gaya Motor 1, Sunter 2, Kel Sungai Bambu,
Tanjung Priok, Jakarta Utara, Jakarta-Indonesia
Tel: +62 216512279 Fax: +62 216512284

Malaysia

DENSO (MALAYSIA) SDN. BHD.

Main business: Sale of automotive components

Address: Ground Floor, No 14, Jalan Glenmarie (Persiaran Kerjaya),
Section U1, 40150 Shah Alam, Selangor Darul Ehsan,
Malaysia
Tel: +60 3 5569 9933 Fax: +60 3 5567 3301

Thailand

DENSO SALES (THAILAND) CO. LTD.

Main business: Sale of automotive components

Address: 888 Moo 1, Bangna-Trad Km. 27,5, Tambol Bangbo,
Amphur Bangbo, Samutprakarn 10560 Thailand
Tel: +66 2 315 9500 Fax: +66 2 315 9555

The Philippines
DENSO PHILIPPINES CORPORATION

Main business: Sale of automotive components

Address: 109 Unity Avenue, Carmelray Industrial Park 1,
4037 Canlubang, Calamba, Laguna, Philippines
Tel: +63 49 549 3030 Fax: +63 49 549 3089

UAE

DENSO SALES MIDDLE EAST & NORTH AFRICA FZE
Main business: Sales and services of aftermarket products in
Middle Eastern and North African countries
Address: Jebel Ali Free Zone, South
PO. Box 261986 Dubai, United Arab Emirates (UAE)
Tel: +971 4880 7789 Fax: +971 4880 7790

Vietnam

DENSO MANUFACTURING VIETNAM CO., LTD
Main business: Sales of automotive components
Address: Plot E-1, Thang Long Industrial Park

Dong Anh Dist., Hanoi, Vietnam

Tel: +84 438811608 Fax: +84 438812238

We welcome your feedback & suggestions!

If you have any feedback or suggestions on this catalogue,
please send email to AsiaMarketing@denso.com.sg,
or call our DENSO office in your country.
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